
Women's 55 Meters
2 section final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Theresa Neighbors UTSA 1990

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Sheryl Wilson Unattached 1991

5:40 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WASHINGTON, DREUNNA SO MCNEESE ST. 7.22 2(1) 10

2 HARRISON, KAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.43 1(1) 8

3 HEATH, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.52 1(2) 6

4 WRIGHT, MIKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.53 1(3) 4

5 EDWARDS, KAELA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 7.67 2(2) 2

6 WILLIAMS, JA'KEIA SO TX LUTHERAN 7.77 2(3) 1

7 GRAY, TASHIANNA SO LETOURNEAU 7.81 1(4)

8 THYMES, JAKENZIE FR DILLARD 7.83 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 HARRISON, KAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.43

2 HEATH, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.52

3 WRIGHT, MIKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.53

4 GRAY, TASHIANNA SO LETOURNEAU 7.81

Section 2 of 2

1 WASHINGTON, DREUNNA SO MCNEESE ST. 7.22

2 EDWARDS, KAELA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 7.67

3 WILLIAMS, JA'KEIA SO TX LUTHERAN 7.77

4 THYMES, JAKENZIE FR DILLARD 7.83

4:40 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WASHINGTON, DREUNNA SO MCNEESE ST. 7.32Q 3(1)

2 HARRISON, KAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.45Q 5(1)

3 HEATH, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.46q 5(2)

4 WRIGHT, MIKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.57Q 4(1)

5 EDWARDS, KAELA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 7.71Q 2(1)

6 THYMES, JAKENZIE FR DILLARD 7.76Q7.751 6(1)

7 GRAY, TASHIANNA SO LETOURNEAU 7.76Q7.760 1(1)

8 WILLIAMS, JA'KEIA SO TX LUTHERAN 7.77q 6(2)

9 LOPEZ, LEILANI FR TX LUTHERAN 7.83 2(2)

10 NORRELL, TAYLOR FR TX LUTHERAN 7.88 4(2)

11 MATTHEWS, TA'NIJAL JR DILLARD 7.90 6(3)

12 SMITH, RYAN SR DILLARD 7.92 3(2)

13 GOMEZ, SIRENA FR TX LUTHERAN 7.94 4(3)

14 DEMBY, TRISTON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 7.98 2(3)

15 ADAMS, ASHLEY SO TX LUTHERAN 8.18 1(2)

16 ADAMS, TIERRAH SO TX LUTHERAN 8.20 4(4)
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Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
4:40 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
17 TUNSTALL, TAYLAR FR DILLARD 8.25 1(3)

18 MURDOCK, TRINITY SO TX LUTHERAN 8.27 5(3)

19 SCHMIDT, JULIANNA FR MCNEESE ST. 8.29 5(4)

20 MILLER, CAMERON FR TX LUTHERAN 8.40 5(5)

21 VIJIL, ISABEL SO TX LUTHERAN 8.44 3(3)

22 DAWSON, LILY SO TX LUTHERAN 8.47 6(4)

23 RIVERA, KALISTA FR LETOURNEAU 8.57 5(6)

24 BURNETT, COURTNEY SO TX LUTHERAN 8.66 6(5)

25 OWENS, ARIANA FR TX LUTHERAN 8.80 3(4)

DANIELS, KENNEDY FR LOYOLA-NO DNS 1

ROBERTS, DEONA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS 1

BRUMFIELD, SHANIA FR SE LOUISIANA DNS 2

TAYLOR, HANNAH FR LETOURNEAU DNS 2

HARRINGTON, CHELSEA JR SE LOUISIANA DNS 3

ELLIOTT, JASMINE SR LOYOLA-NO DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 6

1 GRAY, TASHIANNA SO LETOURNEAU 7.76Q7.760

2 ADAMS, ASHLEY SO TX LUTHERAN 8.18

3 TUNSTALL, TAYLAR FR DILLARD 8.25

DANIELS, KENNEDY FR LOYOLA-NO DNS

ROBERTS, DEONA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS

Heat 2 of 6

1 EDWARDS, KAELA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 7.71Q

2 LOPEZ, LEILANI FR TX LUTHERAN 7.83

3 DEMBY, TRISTON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 7.98

BRUMFIELD, SHANIA FR SE LOUISIANA DNS

TAYLOR, HANNAH FR LETOURNEAU DNS

Heat 3 of 6

1 WASHINGTON, DREUNNA SO MCNEESE ST. 7.32Q

2 SMITH, RYAN SR DILLARD 7.92

3 VIJIL, ISABEL SO TX LUTHERAN 8.44

4 OWENS, ARIANA FR TX LUTHERAN 8.80

HARRINGTON, CHELSEA JR SE LOUISIANA DNS

Heat 4 of 6

1 WRIGHT, MIKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.57Q

2 NORRELL, TAYLOR FR TX LUTHERAN 7.88

3 GOMEZ, SIRENA FR TX LUTHERAN 7.94

4 ADAMS, TIERRAH SO TX LUTHERAN 8.20

ELLIOTT, JASMINE SR LOYOLA-NO DNS

Heat 5 of 6
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Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 HARRISON, KAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.45Q

2 HEATH, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 7.46q

3 MURDOCK, TRINITY SO TX LUTHERAN 8.27

4 SCHMIDT, JULIANNA FR MCNEESE ST. 8.29

5 MILLER, CAMERON FR TX LUTHERAN 8.40

6 RIVERA, KALISTA FR LETOURNEAU 8.57

Heat 6 of 6

1 THYMES, JAKENZIE FR DILLARD 7.76Q7.751

2 WILLIAMS, JA'KEIA SO TX LUTHERAN 7.77q

3 MATTHEWS, TA'NIJAL JR DILLARD 7.90

4 DAWSON, LILY SO TX LUTHERAN 8.47

5 BURNETT, COURTNEY SO TX LUTHERAN 8.66

Women's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 2/13/1993 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 22.33 Gwen Torrence Mizuno 3/2/1996 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 22.38 Gabby Thomas Harvard 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 22.38 Abby Steiner Kentucky 3/13/2021 Fayetteville, KY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 24.58 Maegan Moore Unattached 2018

5:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 HEATH, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 26.46 7(1) 10

2 MAYE, NIA SO NICHOLLS ST. 26.79 6(1) 8

3 BETHLEY, KIARA SR NICHOLLS ST. 26.90 8(1) 6

4 ALCORN, HAILEY SR NICHOLLS ST. 26.95 8(2) 4

5 JEANPIERE, DESTINEE SR SE LOUISIANA 27.13 8(3) 2

6 NARCISSE, KEIONDRA JR NICHOLLS ST. 27.18 7(2) 1

7 WEST, REAGAN FR MCNEESE ST. 27.25 1(1)

8 OBOH, OMO SR NICHOLLS ST. 27.30 7(3)

9 GOMEZ, SIRENA FR TX LUTHERAN 27.66 5(1)

10 LOPEZ, LEILANI FR TX LUTHERAN 27.71 4(1)

11 MITCHELL, RAMI JR NICHOLLS ST. 27.77 1(2)

12 GRAY, TASHIANNA SO LETOURNEAU 27.80 7(4)

13 HINTON, NY'CIERRA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.83 6(2)

14 WILLIAMS, JA'KEIA SO TX LUTHERAN 28.07 6(3)

15 WALTON, LEILA SO DILLARD 28.38 28.376 4(2)

16 NORRELL, TAYLOR FR TX LUTHERAN 28.38 28.377 5(2)

17 MARTIN, ALANNI SO DILLARD 28.94 28.934 3(1)

18 ADAMS, ASHLEY SO TX LUTHERAN 28.94 28.936 3(2)

19 VEGA, OLGA FR LETOURNEAU 29.02 4(3)

20 OQUAIN, JADAH FR NICHOLLS ST. 29.08 2(1)

21 MILLER, CAMERON FR TX LUTHERAN 29.34 3(3)

22 COASTER, JAMAYA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 29.53 4(4)

23 CAVAZOS, CIARA FR TX LUTHERAN 29.89 3(4)

24 TUNSTALL, TAYLAR FR DILLARD 29.91 5(3)

25 RIVERA, KALISTA FR LETOURNEAU 30.25 2(2)
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Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
5:15 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
26 VIJIL, ISABEL SO TX LUTHERAN 30.30 2(3)

27 DANIELS, KENNEDY FR LOYOLA-NO 30.35 30.348 5(4)

28 DEMBY, TRISTON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 30.35 30.350 2(4)

29 OWENS, ARIANA FR TX LUTHERAN 31.18 1(3)

BRUMFIELD, SHANIA FR SE LOUISIANA DNS 1

ROBERTS, DEONA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS 1

EDWARDS, KAELA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS 6

NEWMAN, AMAI FR UNATTACHED DNS 8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 8

1 WEST, REAGAN FR MCNEESE ST. 27.25

2 MITCHELL, RAMI JR NICHOLLS ST. 27.77

3 OWENS, ARIANA FR TX LUTHERAN 31.18

BRUMFIELD, SHANIA FR SE LOUISIANA DNS

ROBERTS, DEONA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS

Section 2 of 8

1 OQUAIN, JADAH FR NICHOLLS ST. 29.08

2 RIVERA, KALISTA FR LETOURNEAU 30.25

3 VIJIL, ISABEL SO TX LUTHERAN 30.30

4 DEMBY, TRISTON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 30.35 30.350

Section 3 of 8

1 MARTIN, ALANNI SO DILLARD 28.94 28.934

2 ADAMS, ASHLEY SO TX LUTHERAN 28.94 28.936

3 MILLER, CAMERON FR TX LUTHERAN 29.34

4 CAVAZOS, CIARA FR TX LUTHERAN 29.89

Section 4 of 8

1 LOPEZ, LEILANI FR TX LUTHERAN 27.71

2 WALTON, LEILA SO DILLARD 28.38 28.376

3 VEGA, OLGA FR LETOURNEAU 29.02

4 COASTER, JAMAYA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 29.53

Section 5 of 8

1 GOMEZ, SIRENA FR TX LUTHERAN 27.66

2 NORRELL, TAYLOR FR TX LUTHERAN 28.38 28.377

3 TUNSTALL, TAYLAR FR DILLARD 29.91

4 DANIELS, KENNEDY FR LOYOLA-NO 30.35 30.348

Section 6 of 8

1 MAYE, NIA SO NICHOLLS ST. 26.79

2 HINTON, NY'CIERRA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 27.83

3 WILLIAMS, JA'KEIA SO TX LUTHERAN 28.07

EDWARDS, KAELA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS

Section 7 of 8

1 HEATH, MAKAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 26.46

2 NARCISSE, KEIONDRA JR NICHOLLS ST. 27.18
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Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 OBOH, OMO SR NICHOLLS ST. 27.30

4 GRAY, TASHIANNA SO LETOURNEAU 27.80

Section 8 of 8

1 BETHLEY, KIARA SR NICHOLLS ST. 26.90

2 ALCORN, HAILEY SR NICHOLLS ST. 26.95

3 JEANPIERE, DESTINEE SR SE LOUISIANA 27.13

NEWMAN, AMAI FR UNATTACHED DNS

Women's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 49.59 Jamila Kratochvilova TCH 3/7/1982 Milan, Spain

A American Indoor 50.34 Kendall Ellis USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 50.34 Kendall Ellis USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 56.25 Terrian Guaff Nichols St 2014

3:20 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 OBOH, OMO SR NICHOLLS ST. 59.95 4(1) 10

2 STINSON, CHRISTINA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:02.48 3(1) 8

3 MAYE, NIA SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:03.25 4(2) 6

4 MATTHEWS, TA'NIJAL JR DILLARD 1:03.36 2(1) 4

5 WILLIAMS, CLYDAJIA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:04.31 2(2) 2

6 ANDREWS, ANGINIQUE JR DILLARD 1:04.86 4(3) 1

7 THYMES, JAKENZIE FR DILLARD 1:05.00 3(2)

8 SMITH, RYAN SR DILLARD 1:05.27 2(3)

9 JACKSON , RACHEL SO DILLARD 1:05.94 1(1)

10 VEGA, OLGA FR LETOURNEAU 1:06.14 1(2)

11 DOTSON, KARMYN FR DILLARD 1:06.20 3(3)

12 CARBO, BRIA JR DILLARD 1:06.32 1(3)

13 BLANTON, NYJAE SO DILLARD 1:08.65 2(4)

CLARK, TAYLNN FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS 1

MAYES, RA'SHAYE FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS 1

NEWMAN, AMAI FR UNATTACHED DNS 3

ALCORN, HAILEY SR NICHOLLS ST. DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 JACKSON , RACHEL SO DILLARD 1:05.94

2 VEGA, OLGA FR LETOURNEAU 1:06.14

3 CARBO, BRIA JR DILLARD 1:06.32

CLARK, TAYLNN FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS

MAYES, RA'SHAYE FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 MATTHEWS, TA'NIJAL JR DILLARD 1:03.36

2 WILLIAMS, CLYDAJIA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:04.31

3 SMITH, RYAN SR DILLARD 1:05.27

4 BLANTON, NYJAE SO DILLARD 1:08.65

Section 3 of 4

MCNEESE INDOOR (UNIVERSITY) 2022
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/28/2022 - 1/29/2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gillroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/30/2022 12:09 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 STINSON, CHRISTINA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:02.48

2 THYMES, JAKENZIE FR DILLARD 1:05.00

3 DOTSON, KARMYN FR DILLARD 1:06.20

NEWMAN, AMAI FR UNATTACHED DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 OBOH, OMO SR NICHOLLS ST. 59.95

2 MAYE, NIA SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:03.25

3 ANDREWS, ANGINIQUE JR DILLARD 1:04.86

ALCORN, HAILEY SR NICHOLLS ST. DNS

Women's 600 Meters
4:35 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WARNER, KAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 1:35.09 6(1) 10

2 JACKSON, INDYA JR SE LOUISIANA 1:37.89 6(2) 8

3 ANTHONY, SHANIA JR MCNEESE ST. 1:39.12 6(3) 6

4 MILES, PORSHA SO SE LOUISIANA 1:41.68 1:41.672 6(4) 4

5 CARTER, JORDAN SO MCNEESE ST. 1:41.68 1:41.674 5(1) 2

6 MATTHEWS, AMIYA JR NICHOLLS ST. 1:43.70 5(2) 1

7 MCGEE, CAMILLE FR SE LOUISIANA 1:44.74 5(3)

8 MARSH, ELLIE FR LETOURNEAU 1:45.13 4(1)

9 NELSON, ALYSSA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:46.05 1(1)

10 IBARRA, PRISCILLA SR MCNEESE ST. 1:46.07 4(2)

11 NEVLUD, MEGAN SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:46.43 6(5)

12 COOLEY, KELSEY FR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:47.50 5(4)

13 PARKER, SERENITY FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:47.63 1(2)

14 GREEN, CHRISTINA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:48.04 1(3)

15 SULLIVAN, GRACE FR MCNEESE ST. 1:48.66 3(1)

16 SALAZAR, ALYSSA JR LOYOLA-NO 1:49.81 5(5)

17 OLENICZAK, ABIGAIL FR LETOURNEAU 1:49.99 3(2)

18 ACOSTA, MADISYN SO LOYOLA-NO 1:51.01 3(3)

19 NOIL, AMYA JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:53.23 4(3)

20 MARTINEZ, JASMINE SO LOYOLA-NO 1:54.25 3(4)

21 CZECH, TABEA SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:55.17 1(4)

22 SEAL, SUMMER JR NICHOLLS ST. 1:55.54 3(5)

23 BYRD, AMBER SO LOYOLA-NO 1:58.04 2(1)

24 BRITTON, LINDSEY FR LETOURNEAU 2:00.39 2(2)

25 HARDARDOTTIR, ESTER FR NICHOLLS ST. 2:04.60 1(5)

26 GOENS, LAUREN FR LOYOLA-NO 2:07.63 2(3)

FORET, MALLORY FR LOYOLA-NO DNS 2

ESTEB, ISABEL FR LOYOLA-NO DNS 2

GARCIA VERGES, JULIA SR NICHOLLS ST. DNS 4

TURNER, KAYLYN JR DILLARD DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6
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Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 NELSON, ALYSSA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:46.05

2 PARKER, SERENITY FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:47.63

3 GREEN, CHRISTINA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:48.04

4 CZECH, TABEA SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:55.17

5 HARDARDOTTIR, ESTER FR NICHOLLS ST. 2:04.60

Section 2 of 6

1 BYRD, AMBER SO LOYOLA-NO 1:58.04

2 BRITTON, LINDSEY FR LETOURNEAU 2:00.39

3 GOENS, LAUREN FR LOYOLA-NO 2:07.63

FORET, MALLORY FR LOYOLA-NO DNS

ESTEB, ISABEL FR LOYOLA-NO DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 SULLIVAN, GRACE FR MCNEESE ST. 1:48.66

2 OLENICZAK, ABIGAIL FR LETOURNEAU 1:49.99

3 ACOSTA, MADISYN SO LOYOLA-NO 1:51.01

4 MARTINEZ, JASMINE SO LOYOLA-NO 1:54.25

5 SEAL, SUMMER JR NICHOLLS ST. 1:55.54

Section 4 of 6

1 MARSH, ELLIE FR LETOURNEAU 1:45.13

2 IBARRA, PRISCILLA SR MCNEESE ST. 1:46.07

3 NOIL, AMYA JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:53.23

GARCIA VERGES, JULIA SR NICHOLLS ST. DNS

TURNER, KAYLYN JR DILLARD DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 CARTER, JORDAN SO MCNEESE ST. 1:41.68 1:41.674

2 MATTHEWS, AMIYA JR NICHOLLS ST. 1:43.70

3 MCGEE, CAMILLE FR SE LOUISIANA 1:44.74

4 COOLEY, KELSEY FR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:47.50

5 SALAZAR, ALYSSA JR LOYOLA-NO 1:49.81

Section 6 of 6

1 WARNER, KAYLA FR MCNEESE ST. 1:35.09

2 JACKSON, INDYA JR SE LOUISIANA 1:37.89

3 ANTHONY, SHANIA JR MCNEESE ST. 1:39.12

4 MILES, PORSHA SO SE LOUISIANA 1:41.68 1:41.672

5 NEVLUD, MEGAN SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:46.43

Women's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO 3/3/2002 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.29 Ajee' Wilson adidas 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:58.40 Athing Mu Texas A&M 2/27/2021 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2:11.80 Beverly Harrington Unattached 1996

4:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GILROY, CIARA JR MCNEESE ST. 2:18.48 2(1) 10

2 BRAVO-GARCIA, MARARIA FR UL-LAFAYETTE 2:20.06 2(2) 8

3 SALSBURY, HALEY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2:20.69 2(3) 6

4 BARREIRO-LOPEZ, IRENE FR MCNEESE ST. 2:21.32 2(4) 4
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Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
4:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 REIFERS, LARA SR NICHOLLS ST. 2:22.29 1(1) 2

6 RIJPSTRA, ELSA JR NICHOLLS ST. 2:24.50 2(5) 1

7 TOURNOUX, BERNADETTE SO SE LOUISIANA 2:29.04 1(2)

8 YILMAZ, CEREN JR NICHOLLS ST. 2:30.85 2(6)

9 HANSEN, ELAINA SO NICHOLLS ST. 2:30.98 1(3)

10 OLIVAREZ, JOCELYN FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:33.21 1(4)

11 TOURNOUX, BRIGID SO SE LOUISIANA 2:33.80 2(7)

12 HEBERT, MEREDITH SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2:35.28 2(8)

13 HERNANDEZ, SAMANTHA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:41.59 1(5)

14 CARIDAD, MARTINA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:46.57 1(6)

15 JEMAIYO, GLADYS JR MCNEESE ST. 3:00.05 1(7)

SANCHEZ, SOPHIA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS 1

MAYES, RA'SHAYE FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS 1

DIAZ, DANNA FR MCNEESE ST. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 REIFERS, LARA SR NICHOLLS ST. 2:22.29

2 TOURNOUX, BERNADETTE SO SE LOUISIANA 2:29.04

3 HANSEN, ELAINA SO NICHOLLS ST. 2:30.98

4 OLIVAREZ, JOCELYN FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:33.21

5 HERNANDEZ, SAMANTHA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:41.59

6 CARIDAD, MARTINA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:46.57

7 JEMAIYO, GLADYS JR MCNEESE ST. 3:00.05

SANCHEZ, SOPHIA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS

MAYES, RA'SHAYE FR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 GILROY, CIARA JR MCNEESE ST. 2:18.48

2 BRAVO-GARCIA, MARARIA FR UL-LAFAYETTE 2:20.06

3 SALSBURY, HALEY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2:20.69

4 BARREIRO-LOPEZ, IRENE FR MCNEESE ST. 2:21.32

5 RIJPSTRA, ELSA JR NICHOLLS ST. 2:24.50

6 YILMAZ, CEREN JR NICHOLLS ST. 2:30.85

7 TOURNOUX, BRIGID SO SE LOUISIANA 2:33.80

8 HEBERT, MEREDITH SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2:35.28

DIAZ, DANNA FR MCNEESE ST. DNS

Women's 1 Mile Run
W World Indoor 4:13.31 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 2/17/2016 Stockholm, SWE

A American Indoor 4:16.85 Elle Purrier New Balance 2/2/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4:25.91 Jenny Barringer Colorado 2/28/2009 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 4:58.44 Eykelbosch, Alex McNeese St. 1/25/2019

3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DAIGLE, SOPHIE SR UL-LAFAYETTE F 4:58.02 2(1) 10

MCNEESE INDOOR (UNIVERSITY) 2022
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
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Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/28/2022 - 1/29/2022
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Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 GILROY, CIARA JR MCNEESE ST. 5:08.68 2(2) 8

3 DIAZ, DANNA FR MCNEESE ST. 5:12.11 2(3) 6

4 HEBERT, MEREDITH SO UL-LAFAYETTE 5:34.76 2(4) 4

5 ANDRES, BONNIE JR MCNEESE ST. 5:35.30 2(5) 2

6 BENNER, SIERRA JR LETOURNEAU 5:42.17 1(1) 1

7 ACOSTA, MADISYN SO LOYOLA-NO 5:42.60 2(6)

8 SANCHEZ, SOPHIA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 5:44.63 2(7)

9 ROBICHAUX, MYAH SO NICHOLLS ST. 5:47.39 1(2)

10 BYRD, AMBER SO LOYOLA-NO 5:48.40 1(3)

11 MARTINEZ, ASHLEY FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 5:49.09 1(4)

12 LUCERO, KRISTIN FR TX LUTHERAN 5:56.39 1(5)

13 MARTINEZ, JASMINE SO LOYOLA-NO 6:00.21 2(8)

14 GOENS, LAUREN FR LOYOLA-NO 6:14.95 1(6)

15 LEDUC, GRACE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 6:17.15 1(7)

16 YELTON, JAYMEE FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 6:26.09 1(8)

17 ESTEB, ISABEL FR LOYOLA-NO 6:30.97 1(9)

18 MENDEKE, BETHANY JR LETOURNEAU 7:08.25 1(10)

CARIDAD, MARTINA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS 2

FORET, MALLORY FR LOYOLA-NO DNS 1

BOYD, EMMA FR LETOURNEAU DNS 1

OLIVAREZ, JOCELYN FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS 2

LEGENDRE, INES FR SE LOUISIANA DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 BENNER, SIERRA JR LETOURNEAU 5:42.17

2 ROBICHAUX, MYAH SO NICHOLLS ST. 5:47.39

3 BYRD, AMBER SO LOYOLA-NO 5:48.40

4 MARTINEZ, ASHLEY FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 5:49.09

5 LUCERO, KRISTIN FR TX LUTHERAN 5:56.39

6 GOENS, LAUREN FR LOYOLA-NO 6:14.95

7 LEDUC, GRACE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 6:17.15

8 YELTON, JAYMEE FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 6:26.09

9 ESTEB, ISABEL FR LOYOLA-NO 6:30.97

10 MENDEKE, BETHANY JR LETOURNEAU 7:08.25

FORET, MALLORY FR LOYOLA-NO DNS

BOYD, EMMA FR LETOURNEAU DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 DAIGLE, SOPHIE SR UL-LAFAYETTE F 4:58.02

2 GILROY, CIARA JR MCNEESE ST. 5:08.68

3 DIAZ, DANNA FR MCNEESE ST. 5:12.11

4 HEBERT, MEREDITH SO UL-LAFAYETTE 5:34.76

5 ANDRES, BONNIE JR MCNEESE ST. 5:35.30

6 ACOSTA, MADISYN SO LOYOLA-NO 5:42.60

MCNEESE INDOOR (UNIVERSITY) 2022
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/28/2022 - 1/29/2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gillroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com
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printed: 1/30/2022 12:09 PM
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Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 SANCHEZ, SOPHIA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 5:44.63

8 MARTINEZ, JASMINE SO LOYOLA-NO 6:00.21

CARIDAD, MARTINA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS

OLIVAREZ, JOCELYN FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS

LEGENDRE, INES FR SE LOUISIANA DNS

Women's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 8:23.72 Meseret Defar ETH 2/3/2007 Stuttgart,

A American Indoor 8:25.70 Karissa Schweizer Nike Bowerman TC 2/27/2020 Boston, MA

C Collegiate Indoor 8:41.60 Karissa Schweizer Missouri 2/3/2018 New York, NY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 9:29.21 Clerc Simpson Unattached 2013

5:55 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DAIGLE, SOPHIE SR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:58.81 1(1) 10

2 JEPKORIR, AURELIA SO MCNEESE ST. 10:18.44 1(2) 8

3 MOLONEY, SORCHA JR MCNEESE ST. 10:21.21 1(3) 6

4 KOSGEI, PAMELA JR MCNEESE ST. 10:23.14 1(4) 4

5 SALSBURY, HALEY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 10:42.07 1(5) 2

6 LANDER, ALISSA SR MCNEESE ST. 10:48.79 1(6) 1

7 BRAVO-GARCIA, MARARIA FR UL-LAFAYETTE 11:19.73 2(1)

8 SANCHEZ, SOPHIA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 11:33.67 2(2)

9 OLIVAREZ, JOCELYN FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 11:51.31 2(3)

10 ACOSTA, BROOKLYN FR DILLARD 13:14.55 2(4)

11 HOFFMAN, JAELYNN SO DILLARD 13:25.76 2(5)

12 MENDEKE, BETHANY JR LETOURNEAU 14:38.00 2(6)

BARSAI, JEPTOO FR SE LOUISIANA DNS 1

TOURNOUX, BRIGID SO SE LOUISIANA DNS 2

TOURNOUX, BERNADETTE SO SE LOUISIANA DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DAIGLE, SOPHIE SR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:58.81

2 JEPKORIR, AURELIA SO MCNEESE ST. 10:18.44

3 MOLONEY, SORCHA JR MCNEESE ST. 10:21.21

4 KOSGEI, PAMELA JR MCNEESE ST. 10:23.14

5 SALSBURY, HALEY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 10:42.07

6 LANDER, ALISSA SR MCNEESE ST. 10:48.79

BARSAI, JEPTOO FR SE LOUISIANA DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BRAVO-GARCIA, MARARIA FR UL-LAFAYETTE 11:19.73

2 SANCHEZ, SOPHIA FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 11:33.67

3 OLIVAREZ, JOCELYN FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 11:51.31

4 ACOSTA, BROOKLYN FR DILLARD 13:14.55

5 HOFFMAN, JAELYNN SO DILLARD 13:25.76

6 MENDEKE, BETHANY JR LETOURNEAU 14:38.00

TOURNOUX, BRIGID SO SE LOUISIANA DNS

MCNEESE INDOOR (UNIVERSITY) 2022
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
1/28/2022 - 1/29/2022

MEET OFFICIALS
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Brandon Gillroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com
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Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

TOURNOUX, BERNADETTE SO SE LOUISIANA DNS

Women's 55m Hurdles
2 section final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.77 Latey Davenport Southern 1993

5:30 AM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 WEST, REAGAN FR MCNEESE ST. 8.78 2(1) 10

2 NORRELL, TAYLOR FR TX LUTHERAN 9.44 9.436 1(1) 8

3 FERGUSON, AMARI JR DILLARD 9.44 9.437 2(2) 6

4 WALTON, LEILA SO DILLARD 9.91 1(2) 4

5 WOODARD, CEMARIA SR DILLARD 10.18 1(3) 2

6 JACKSON , RACHEL SO DILLARD 10.22 2(3) 1

7 TAFT, SAVANNAH FR LETOURNEAU 10.48 1(4)

8 MARSH, ELLIE FR LETOURNEAU 10.50 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 NORRELL, TAYLOR FR TX LUTHERAN 9.44 9.436

2 WALTON, LEILA SO DILLARD 9.91

3 WOODARD, CEMARIA SR DILLARD 10.18

4 TAFT, SAVANNAH FR LETOURNEAU 10.48

Section 2 of 2

1 WEST, REAGAN FR MCNEESE ST. 8.78

2 FERGUSON, AMARI JR DILLARD 9.44 9.437

3 JACKSON , RACHEL SO DILLARD 10.22

4 MARSH, ELLIE FR LETOURNEAU 10.50

4:30 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 5 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WEST, REAGAN FR MCNEESE ST. 8.89Q 2(1)

2 NORRELL, TAYLOR FR TX LUTHERAN 9.34Q 1(1)

3 MARSH, ELLIE FR LETOURNEAU 9.83q 1(2)

4 WALTON, LEILA SO DILLARD 9.89Q 3(1)

5 FERGUSON, AMARI JR DILLARD 10.01q 3(2)

6 TAFT, SAVANNAH FR LETOURNEAU 10.05q 1(3)

7 WOODARD, CEMARIA SR DILLARD 10.25q 2(2)

8 JACKSON , RACHEL SO DILLARD 10.27q 1(4)

9 OLENICZAK, ABIGAIL FR LETOURNEAU 10.47 3(3)

10 REED, KAITLYN JR LETOURNEAU 10.52 2(3)

11 MARTIN, ALANNI SO DILLARD 11.48 2(4)

12 CAVAZOS, CIARA FR TX LUTHERAN 13.72 2(5)

SALAZAR, ALYSSA JR LOYOLA-NO DNS 1

TURNER, KAYLYN JR DILLARD DNS 3

MCNEESE INDOOR (UNIVERSITY) 2022
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
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Women's 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 NORRELL, TAYLOR FR TX LUTHERAN 9.34Q

2 MARSH, ELLIE FR LETOURNEAU 9.83q

3 TAFT, SAVANNAH FR LETOURNEAU 10.05q

4 JACKSON , RACHEL SO DILLARD 10.27q

SALAZAR, ALYSSA JR LOYOLA-NO DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 WEST, REAGAN FR MCNEESE ST. 8.89Q

2 WOODARD, CEMARIA SR DILLARD 10.25q

3 REED, KAITLYN JR LETOURNEAU 10.52

4 MARTIN, ALANNI SO DILLARD 11.48

5 CAVAZOS, CIARA FR TX LUTHERAN 13.72

Heat 3 of 3

1 WALTON, LEILA SO DILLARD 9.89Q

2 FERGUSON, AMARI JR DILLARD 10.01q

3 OLENICZAK, ABIGAIL FR LETOURNEAU 10.47

TURNER, KAYLYN JR DILLARD DNS

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:23.37  Gushchina, Kotlyarova, Zaytseva, RUS 1/28/2006 Glasgow,

A American Indoor 3:23.85 Hayes, Moline, Wimbley, Okolo U.S.A. 3/4/2018 Birmingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 3:26.27 Martin, Richardson, Young, Mu Texas A&M 2/13/2021 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:53.6h San Jacinto San Jacinto 1988

6:30 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MCNEESE ST. (A) 4:00.72 2(1) 10

2 DILLARD (A) 4:08.93 1(1) 8

3 HUSTON-TILLOTSON (A) 4:16.75 2(2) 6

4 NICHOLLS ST. (A) 4:28.89 1(2) 4

5 LETOURNEAU (A) 4:32.68 1(3) 2

SE LOUISIANA (A) DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 DILLARD (A) 4:08.93

2 NICHOLLS ST. (A) 4:28.89

3 LETOURNEAU (A) 4:32.68

Section 2 of 2

1 MCNEESE ST. (A) 4:00.72

2 HUSTON-TILLOTSON (A) 4:16.75

SE LOUISIANA (A) DNF
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McNeese State-Rec Complex
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Host: McNeese State Univ.
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Women's High Jump
Progressions- 1.46, 1.51, 1.56, 1.61, 1.66, 1.71, 1.74, 1.77, 1.80, etc.

W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1.75m Presley Lamar 1990

4:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 Pts
1 FAMOUS, SAKARI JR MCNEESE S 1.66m 5' 51 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XXX 10

2J OLSEN, KATRINE FR SE LOUISIA 1.66m 5' 51 /4 PPP O O O XO XXX 8

3 GARRIET, JORDYN FR MCNEESE S 1.56m 5' 11 /4 PPP PPP O XXX 6

4 BECNEL, KAITLYN FR LOYOLA-NO 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XO XXO XXX 3

4 TAFT, SAVANNAH FR LETOURNEA 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XO XXO XXX 3

6 REVIEL, ABIGAIL FR LOYOLA-NO 1.46m 4' 91 /2 O XXX 1

REED, KAITLYN JR LETOURNEA NH XXX

POULLARD, ZUR'NAJAH SO MCNEESE S NH XXX

SCHUBERT, REBEKKA SR ULM NH

Women's Pole Vault
Progressions- 2.90, 3.05, 3.20, 3.35, 3.50, 3.65, 3.75, 3.85, 3.95, 4.05, 4.15, 4.20, 4.25, etc

W World Indoor 5.03m Jenn Shur USA 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY,

A American Indoor 5.03m Jenn Suhr adidas 1/30/2016 Brockport, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 4.75m Demi Payne Stephen F. Austin 1/24/2015 Albuquerque, NM

F Rec. Center/ Facility 4.10m Nicole Casper McNeese State 2017

3:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.75 3.85 Pts
1 GEBAUER, MAJA SO MCNEESE S 3.75m 12' 31 /2 PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XO XO XXX 10

2 MARTINEZ, CAMERON SO UL-LAFAYET 3.65m 11' 113 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O XO XXX 8

3 SANDER, KATE SO TULANE 3.65m 11' 113 /4 PPP O O XO XO XXO XXX 6

4 BROWN, JORDAN SO UL-LAFAYET 3.50m 11' 53 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XO XXX 2.33

4 ZUPANC, LARA JR SE LOUISIA 3.50m 11' 53 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XXX 2.33

4 LEGGAS, KRISTINA SR TULANE 3.50m 11' 53 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP XO XXX 2.33

7 GOMES, THAIS SR SE LOUISIA 3.35m 10' 113 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XXX

7 FITZGERALD, MEGAN SR TULANE 3.35m 10' 113 /4 PPP PPP PPP O XXX

PACKER, KAYLEE JR LETOURNEA NH XXX

WEYERSTRASS, AUBRY FR MCNEESE S NH XXX

DAWSON, LILY SO TX LUTHERA NH XXX

SMITH , REBECCA FR TULANE NH
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Women's Long Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 4.90

W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 6.93m Tara Davis Texas 3/12/2021 Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.12m Paula Andrews Prairie View 1991

2:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 JEDKINS, MALAIYA JR MCNEESE S 5.74m 18' 10" 5.38 5.70 5.74 FOUL 5.40 5.67 10

2 WASHINGTON, DREUNNA SO MCNEESE S 5.74m 18' 10" 5.61 5.70 5.66 PASS 5.62 5.74 8

3 HARRINGTON, CHELSEA JR SE LOUISIA 5.73m 18' 93 /4 5.45 5.73 5.58 4.91 5.72 5.41 6

4 SCHUBERT, REBEKKA SR ULM 5.62m 18' 51 /4 FOUL 5.36 5.42 5.62 5.58 FOUL 4

5 RAMIREZ, NASYA SO ULM 5.53m 18' 13 /4 5.38 FOUL 5.43 5.53 5.43 FOUL 2

6 WALLS, TAYLOR SO UL-LAFAYET 5.28m 17' 4" 5.05 4.96 5.05 4.86 5.28 5.17 1

7 IOANNOU, NATALIE FR SE LOUISIA 5.21m 17' 11 /4 FOUL 5.21 5.21 5.05 5.17 FOUL

8 WALTON, LEILA SO DILLARD 5.16m 16' 111 /4 FOUL 5.02 5.16 4.99 FOUL 5.06

9 COWANS, KAPRECIA JR UL-LAFAYET 5.00m 16' 5" 4.88 5.00 FOUL FOUL 4.86 4.82

10 ROWE, RACHEL JR DILLARD 4.96m 16' 31 /4 FOUL 4.60 4.96

11 BURNETT, COURTNEY SO TX LUTHERA 4.40m 14' 51 /4 4.40 FOUL FOUL

12 REED, KAITLYN JR LETOURNEA 4.18m 13' 83 /4 4.18 FOUL FOUL

13 ARNOLD, IZZY SO LETOURNEA 3.70m 12' 13 /4 3.70 FOUL FOUL

Women's Triple Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 9.75

W World Indoor 15.43m Yulimas Rojas VEN 2/21/2020 Madrid, ESP

A American Indoor 14.64m Tori Franklin Nike/ NYAC 2/14/2020 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 14.76m Ruth Usoro Texas Tech Lubbock, TX

F Rec. Center/ Facility 12.53m Jasmine Manuel US Express 1/17/2014

5:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 JEDKINS, MALAIYA JR MCNEESE S 12.29m 40' 4" 12.29 12.11 FOUL PASS PASS FOUL 10

2 STEELE, KARA UNAUNAT-TULA 12.16m 39' 103 /4 11.82 12.16 11.97 FOUL 12.07 FOUL 8

3 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE S 11.58m 38' 0" FOUL 11.32 11.42 11.36 11.57 11.58 6

4 LESH, JORDYN SR TULANE 11.33m 37' 21 /4 10.91 10.73 11.01 10.98 11.33 FOUL 4

5 YOUNG, ARIEL SO UL-LAFAYET 11.29m 37' 01 /2 FOUL 11.29 FOUL 11.17 FOUL 11.12 2

6 IOANNOU, NATALIE FR SE LOUISIA 11.22m 36' 93 /4 FOUL 11.17 FOUL 10.86 11.22 10.94 1

7 GRAY, TASHIANNA SO LETOURNEA 10.44m 34' 3" FOUL 10.07 FOUL 10.44 10.22 FOUL

8 POULLARD, ZUR'NAJAH SO MCNEESE S 9.99m 32' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 9.99 FOUL 9.82 9.98

9 SCHMIDT, JULIANNA FR MCNEESE S 9.99m 32' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 9.99 FOUL 9.77 FOUL

ELLIOTT, JASMINE SR LOYOLA-NO NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

DOTSON, KARMYN FR DILLARD NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

VEGA, OLGA FR LETOURNEA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

ROWE, RACHEL JR DILLARD DNS

DAVIS, TAYLOR SO UL-LAFAYET DNS
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Women's Shot Put
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 10.70

W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter Nike 3/19/2016 Portland, OR

C Collegiate Indoor 19.56m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 3/10/2017 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.34m Tracey Rew Nothwestern St 2011

12:45 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FULLERTON, JANELL SR MCNEESE S F 15.47m 50' 91 /4 15.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.83 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 JACKSON, KRISTIAN SR SE LOUISIA 14.48m 47' 61 /4 13.69 14.28 14.38 14.22 14.30 14.48 2(2) 8

3 JONES, ASHARI FR MCNEESE S 12.63m 41' 51 /4 11.45 11.53 12.35 11.57 11.88 12.63 2(3) 6

4 TORRES, ANE JR MCNEESE S 12.59m 41' 33 /4 12.59 12.12 FOUL 12.05 FOUL 12.30 2(4) 4

5 BARRAS, MARIN FR UL-LAFAYET 12.27m 40' 31 /4 FOUL 12.07 FOUL 12.03 FOUL 12.27 2(5) 2

6 BAZILE, BRYANA FR LOYOLA-NO 12.14m 39' 10" 11.64 11.49 11.56 FOUL 12.14 FOUL 2(6) 1

7 COLEMAN, MYKHALA FR LOYOLA-NO 11.66m 38' 31 /4 11.66 11.12 11.64 11.47 11.39 FOUL 2(7)

8 RODRIGUEZ, JULISSA FR TX LUTHERA 11.16m 36' 71 /2 10.55 FOUL 11.16 10.92 10.73 FOUL 2(8)

9 BRAUD, BAILEY JR LOYOLA-NO 11.05m 36' 3" 11.05 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.53 FOUL 2(9)

10 FLAX, MAYA FR TX LUTHERA 10.92m 35' 10" 10.92 FOUL FOUL 2(10)

11 WILSON, BROOKLYNNE SR UL-LAFAYET 10.36m 34' 0" FOUL 10.36 FOUL 2(11)

12 WOODARD, CEMARIA SR DILLARD 9.60m 31' 6" 9.60 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

13 ROBINSON, SHAYLAH FR LOYOLA-NO 9.26m 30' 43 /4 9.26 FOUL FOUL 1(2)

14 BAILEY, ASSATA SO HUSTON-TIL 8.77m 28' 91 /4 8.77 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

15 CHRISTOPHER, KELISE FR HUSTON-TIL 8.56m 28' 1" 8.56 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

16 DIAZ, CAMERON FR LOYOLA-NO 8.26m 27' 11 /4 8.26 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

17 CHAPMAN, AKASHA FR HUSTON-TIL 7.60m 24' 111 /4 7.60 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

18 JOHNSON, LILLIEMARIE SO LOYOLA-NO 6.35m 20' 10" 6.35 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

TAYLOR, HANNAH FR LETOURNEA NM 1

TURNER, KAYLYN JR DILLARD NM 1

SEYMORE, ASIANEA SR DILLARD NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WOODARD, CEMARIA SR DILLARD 9.60m 31' 6" 9.60 FOUL FOUL

2 ROBINSON, SHAYLAH FR LOYOLA-NO 9.26m 30' 43 /4 9.26 FOUL FOUL

3 BAILEY, ASSATA SO HUSTON-TIL 8.77m 28' 91 /4 8.77 FOUL FOUL

4 CHRISTOPHER, KELISE FR HUSTON-TIL 8.56m 28' 1" 8.56 FOUL FOUL

5 DIAZ, CAMERON FR LOYOLA-NO 8.26m 27' 11 /4 8.26 FOUL FOUL

6 CHAPMAN, AKASHA FR HUSTON-TIL 7.60m 24' 111 /4 7.60 FOUL FOUL

7 JOHNSON, LILLIEMARIE SO LOYOLA-NO 6.35m 20' 10" 6.35 FOUL FOUL

TAYLOR, HANNAH FR LETOURNEA NM

TURNER, KAYLYN JR DILLARD NM

SEYMORE, ASIANEA SR DILLARD NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 FULLERTON, JANELL SR MCNEESE S F 15.47m 50' 91 /4 15.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.83 FOUL

2 JACKSON, KRISTIAN SR SE LOUISIA 14.48m 47' 61 /4 13.69 14.28 14.38 14.22 14.30 14.48

3 JONES, ASHARI FR MCNEESE S 12.63m 41' 51 /4 11.45 11.53 12.35 11.57 11.88 12.63

4 TORRES, ANE JR MCNEESE S 12.59m 41' 33 /4 12.59 12.12 FOUL 12.05 FOUL 12.30
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Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 BARRAS, MARIN FR UL-LAFAYET 12.27m 40' 31 /4 FOUL 12.07 FOUL 12.03 FOUL 12.27

6 BAZILE, BRYANA FR LOYOLA-NO 12.14m 39' 10" 11.64 11.49 11.56 FOUL 12.14 FOUL

7 COLEMAN, MYKHALA FR LOYOLA-NO 11.66m 38' 31 /4 11.66 11.12 11.64 11.47 11.39 FOUL

8 RODRIGUEZ, JULISSA FR TX LUTHERA 11.16m 36' 71 /2 10.55 FOUL 11.16 10.92 10.73 FOUL

9 BRAUD, BAILEY JR LOYOLA-NO 11.05m 36' 3" 11.05 FOUL FOUL FOUL 10.53 FOUL

10 FLAX, MAYA FR TX LUTHERA 10.92m 35' 10" 10.92 FOUL FOUL

11 WILSON, BROOKLYNNE SR UL-LAFAYET 10.36m 34' 0" FOUL 10.36 FOUL

Women's Weight Throw
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 12.00

A American Indoor 25.60m Gwen Berry N.Y.A.C. 3/10/2007 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 25.56m Brittany Riley Southern Illinois 3/10/2007 Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 20.95m La'Shantena Rounds McNeese St 2014

12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 JACKSON, KRISTIAN SR SE LOUISIA 16.43m 53' 11" FOUL FOUL 15.28 FOUL 16.43 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 HERNANDEZ, CHLOE SO MCNEESE S 15.15m 49' 81 /2 13.76 13.02 FOUL 13.11 14.30 15.15 2(2) 8

3 OLSEN, KATRINE FR SE LOUISIA 14.96m 49' 1" 14.82 14.46 14.96 14.11 14.75 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 CARR, DEJAH SR TX LUTHERA 14.95m 49' 03 /4 FOUL 14.95 14.24 FOUL 14.33 FOUL 2(4) 4

5 WILSON, BROOKLYNNE SR UL-LAFAYET 14.93m 48' 113 /4 14.47 14.93 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5) 2

6 BARRAS, MARIN FR UL-LAFAYET 14.79m 48' 61 /4 14.47 FOUL 14.79 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6) 1

7 LEE, MARIAH SO MCNEESE S 14.66m 48' 11 /4 FOUL 13.88 14.66 14.25 14.01 14.55 2(7)

8 RODRIGUEZ, JULISSA FR TX LUTHERA 12.92m 42' 43 /4 FOUL 12.92 12.33 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8)

9 EWING, ALYSSIA JR LOYOLA-NO 12.14m 39' 10" FOUL 12.14 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 LYSSY, LYDIA JR TX LUTHERA 11.79m 38' 81 /4 10.51 FOUL 11.79 1(1)

11 CHRISTOPHER, KELISE FR HUSTON-TIL 10.76m 35' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.76 1(2)

12 MATHERNE, JOLIE FR LOYOLA-NO 10.53m 34' 63 /4 10.53 FOUL FOUL 1(3)

13 BAILEY, ASSATA SO HUSTON-TIL 9.90m 32' 53 /4 9.90 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

14 CHAPMAN, AKASHA FR HUSTON-TIL 7.18m 23' 63 /4 FOUL 7.18 FOUL 1(5)

15 WOODARD, CEMARIA SR DILLARD 6.23m 20' 51 /4 6.23 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

FLAX, MAYA FR TX LUTHERA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

SEYMORE, ASIANEA SR DILLARD DNS 1

TURNER, KAYLYN JR DILLARD DNS 1

GUTIERREZ, GIZELLE SO TX LUTHERA DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 LYSSY, LYDIA JR TX LUTHERA 11.79m 38' 81 /4 10.51 FOUL 11.79

2 CHRISTOPHER, KELISE FR HUSTON-TIL 10.76m 35' 33 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.76

3 MATHERNE, JOLIE FR LOYOLA-NO 10.53m 34' 63 /4 10.53 FOUL FOUL

4 BAILEY, ASSATA SO HUSTON-TIL 9.90m 32' 53 /4 9.90 FOUL FOUL

5 CHAPMAN, AKASHA FR HUSTON-TIL 7.18m 23' 63 /4 FOUL 7.18 FOUL

6 WOODARD, CEMARIA SR DILLARD 6.23m 20' 51 /4 6.23 FOUL FOUL

SEYMORE, ASIANEA SR DILLARD DNS

TURNER, KAYLYN JR DILLARD DNS

GUTIERREZ, GIZELLE SO TX LUTHERA DNS
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Women's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 2

1 JACKSON, KRISTIAN SR SE LOUISIA 16.43m 53' 11" FOUL FOUL 15.28 FOUL 16.43 FOUL

2 HERNANDEZ, CHLOE SO MCNEESE S 15.15m 49' 81 /2 13.76 13.02 FOUL 13.11 14.30 15.15

3 OLSEN, KATRINE FR SE LOUISIA 14.96m 49' 1" 14.82 14.46 14.96 14.11 14.75 FOUL

4 CARR, DEJAH SR TX LUTHERA 14.95m 49' 03 /4 FOUL 14.95 14.24 FOUL 14.33 FOUL

5 WILSON, BROOKLYNNE SR UL-LAFAYET 14.93m 48' 113 /4 14.47 14.93 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 BARRAS, MARIN FR UL-LAFAYET 14.79m 48' 61 /4 14.47 FOUL 14.79 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 LEE, MARIAH SO MCNEESE S 14.66m 48' 11 /4 FOUL 13.88 14.66 14.25 14.01 14.55

8 RODRIGUEZ, JULISSA FR TX LUTHERA 12.92m 42' 43 /4 FOUL 12.92 12.33 FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 EWING, ALYSSIA JR LOYOLA-NO 12.14m 39' 10" FOUL 12.14 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

FLAX, MAYA FR TX LUTHERA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#64 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 55H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 TALLEY, MORGAN

MCNEESE ST.

Team Points: 10

3659 8.55

871

1.63m

5' 41/4

771

10.27m

33' 81/2

547

5.67m

18' 71/4

750

2:27.84

720

2 CECCHETTI, IVAN

UL-LAFAYETTE

Team Points: 8

3055 8.66

848

1.63m

5' 41/4

771

8.92m

29' 31/4

459

5.05m

16' 7"

573

2:55.93

404

Women's Indoor Pentathlon 55m Hurdles
F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.77 Latey Davenport Southern 1993

11:00 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE ST. 8.55 871

2 CECCHETTI, IVANA SO UL-LAFAYETTE 8.66 848

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE ST. 871

2 CECCHETTI, IVAN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 848

Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
W World Indoor 2.08m Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2/4/2006 Arnstadt,

A American Indoor 2.02m Chaunté Lowe Nike 2/26/2012 Albuquerque, NM

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Destinee Hooker Texas 3/19/2009 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 1.98m Akela Jones Kansas State 3/11/2016 Birmingham, AL

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1.75m Presley Lamar 1990

11:30 AM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.42 1.45 1.48 1.51 1.54 1.57 1.60 1.63 1.66 Pts
1 CECCHETTI, IVANA SO UL-LAFAYET 1.63m 5' 41 /4 PPP PPP O O O O XO XO XXX 771

2 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE S 1.63m 5' 41 /4 XO O O XO XO O XO XO XXX 771
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE ST. 1642

2 CECCHETTI, IVAN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1619

Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
W World Indoor 22.50m Helena Fibingerova TCH 2/19/1977 Jablonec, TCH

A American Indoor 20.21m Michelle Carter Nike 3/19/2016 Portland, OR

C Collegiate Indoor 19.56m Raven Saunders Ole Miss 3/10/2017 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.34m Tracey Rew Nothwestern St 2011

12:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE S 10.27m 33' 81 /2 9.38 10.27 9.58 547

2 CECCHETTI, IVANA SO UL-LAFAYET 8.92m 29' 31 /4 8.92 8.86 8.47 459

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE ST. 2189

2 CECCHETTI, IVAN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2078

Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
W World Indoor 7.37m Heike Drechsler GDR 2/13/1988 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 7.23m Brittney Reese Nike 3/11/2012 Istanbul, TUR

C Collegiate Indoor 6.93m Tara Davis Texas 3/12/2021 Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.12m Paula Andrews Prairie View 1991

1:30 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE S 5.67m 18' 71 /4 5.67 5.63 5.55 750

2 CECCHETTI, IVANA SO UL-LAFAYET 5.05m 16' 7" 4.66 4.79 5.05 573

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE ST. 2939

2 CECCHETTI, IVAN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2651

Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:55.82 Jolanda Ceplak SLO 3/3/2002 Vienna, Austria

A American Indoor 1:58.29 Ajee' Wilson adidas 2/8/2020 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:58.40 Athing Mu Texas A&M 2/27/2021 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2:11.80 Beverly Harrington Unattached 1996

2:30 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE ST. 2:27.84 720

2 CECCHETTI, IVANA SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2:55.93 404

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 TALLEY, MORGAN JR MCNEESE ST. 3659

2 CECCHETTI, IVAN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 3055
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Men's 55 Meters
2 section final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Brian Cooper McNeese St 1987

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Verril Young Unattached 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Puel Paul USL 1991

5:45 PM (Day 2):

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 QUINN, KAMERON FR MCNEESE ST. 6.48 6.476 2(1) 10

2 ROANE, DAMARION FR MCNEESE ST. 6.48 6.477 1(1) 8

3 BRANCH, CODY SR DILLARD 6.51 2(2) 6

4 WILLLIAMS , LEVANCE SR UNATTACHED 6.55 1(2)

5 GRAY, SAMUEL FR MCNEESE ST. 6.60 1(3) 4

6 MARTIN, ZAC JR MCNEESE ST. 6.63 1(4) 2

7 BLALOCK, KALEB FR MCNEESE ST. 6.65 2(3) 1

8 FULCHER, CHRISTIAN FR MCNEESE ST. 6.74 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 ROANE, DAMARION FR MCNEESE ST. 6.48 6.477

2 WILLLIAMS , LEVANCE SR UNATTACHED 6.55

3 GRAY, SAMUEL FR MCNEESE ST. 6.60

4 MARTIN, ZAC JR MCNEESE ST. 6.63

Section 2 of 2

1 QUINN, KAMERON FR MCNEESE ST. 6.48 6.476

2 BRANCH, CODY SR DILLARD 6.51

3 BLALOCK, KALEB FR MCNEESE ST. 6.65

4 FULCHER, CHRISTIAN FR MCNEESE ST. 6.74

4:50 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 QUINN, KAMERON FR MCNEESE ST. 6.52Q6.511 3(1)

2 ROANE, DAMARION FR MCNEESE ST. 6.52Q6.513 4(1)

3 MARTIN, ZAC JR MCNEESE ST. 6.57Q 5(1)

4 GRAY, SAMUEL FR MCNEESE ST. 6.61q 6.602 3(2)

5 BLALOCK, KALEB FR MCNEESE ST. 6.61Q6.610 2(1)

6 BRANCH, CODY SR DILLARD 6.62q 4(2)

7 FULCHER, CHRISTIAN FR MCNEESE ST. 6.64Q 6(1)

8 LEE, RICHARD FR MCNEESE ST. 6.66 4(3)

9 FRANK, CALEB JR MCNEESE ST. 6.69 6(2)

10 MCCLENDON, KALEB JR DILLARD 6.73 3(3)

11 CEASER, TREVIN JR UNATTACHED 6.74 6(3)

12 WILLLIAMS , LEVANCE SR UNATTACHED 6.77Q 1(1)

13 BANKS, TERRILL SR MCNEESE ST. 6.79 1(2)

14 POWELL-CHIMENE, BRYCE SO TX LUTHERAN 6.81 4(4)

15 ALLEN, TRAVIS UNATTACHED 6.84 5(2)
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Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
4:50 PM (Day 2): (Top 1 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
16 HEROD, DAMON SO SE LOUISIANA 6.86 3(4)

17 POWELL, EZRAEL JR TX LUTHERAN 6.93 6(4)

18 DAMIANO, JOSIAH SO TX LUTHERAN 6.95 6(5)

19 BRACHETT, KALEB SO TX LUTHERAN 6.99 5(3)

20  PENNINGTON III, JAMES SO DILLARD 7.02 2(2)

21 WILSON, WYATT FR TX LUTHERAN 7.06 4(5)

22 WILLIAMS, JADEN FR SE LOUISIANA 7.09 1(3)

23 JEFFERSON, ELIJAH FR TX LUTHERAN 7.18 1(4)

24 ASADOURIAN, CONOR FR TX LUTHERAN 7.28 7.278 5(4)

25 SALAIS, J'REN FR TX LUTHERAN 7.28 7.279 3(5)

26 GARCIA, JASON FR TX LUTHERAN 7.33 7.323 3(6)

27 DAVIS, JADYN FR TX LUTHERAN 7.33 7.329 5(5)

28 BOUDREAUX, PATRICK FR MCNEESE ST. 7.38 1(5)

29 NICHOLLS, RYAN FR NICHOLLS ST. 8.20 2(3)

ZUNIGA, EZVYN FR TX LUTHERAN DNS 1

BERNAL, OSCAR FR TX LUTHERAN DNS 2

FORD, DEONTRE DILLARD DNS 2

MCCAULLEY, WILLIE JR DILLARD DNS 5

TURNER, MARKEL SO TX LUTHERAN DNS 6

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 6

1 WILLLIAMS , LEVANCE SR UNATTACHED 6.77Q

2 BANKS, TERRILL SR MCNEESE ST. 6.79

3 WILLIAMS, JADEN FR SE LOUISIANA 7.09

4 JEFFERSON, ELIJAH FR TX LUTHERAN 7.18

5 BOUDREAUX, PATRICK FR MCNEESE ST. 7.38

ZUNIGA, EZVYN FR TX LUTHERAN DNS

Heat 2 of 6

1 BLALOCK, KALEB FR MCNEESE ST. 6.61Q6.610

2  PENNINGTON III, JAMES SO DILLARD 7.02

3 NICHOLLS, RYAN FR NICHOLLS ST. 8.20

BERNAL, OSCAR FR TX LUTHERAN DNS

FORD, DEONTRE DILLARD DNS

Heat 3 of 6

1 QUINN, KAMERON FR MCNEESE ST. 6.52Q6.511

2 GRAY, SAMUEL FR MCNEESE ST. 6.61q 6.602

3 MCCLENDON, KALEB JR DILLARD 6.73

4 HEROD, DAMON SO SE LOUISIANA 6.86

5 SALAIS, J'REN FR TX LUTHERAN 7.28 7.279

6 GARCIA, JASON FR TX LUTHERAN 7.33 7.323

Heat 4 of 6
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Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 ROANE, DAMARION FR MCNEESE ST. 6.52Q6.513

2 BRANCH, CODY SR DILLARD 6.62q

3 LEE, RICHARD FR MCNEESE ST. 6.66

4 POWELL-CHIMENE, BRYCE SO TX LUTHERAN 6.81

5 WILSON, WYATT FR TX LUTHERAN 7.06

Heat 5 of 6

1 MARTIN, ZAC JR MCNEESE ST. 6.57Q

2 ALLEN, TRAVIS UNATTACHED 6.84

3 BRACHETT, KALEB SO TX LUTHERAN 6.99

4 ASADOURIAN, CONOR FR TX LUTHERAN 7.28 7.278

5 DAVIS, JADYN FR TX LUTHERAN 7.33 7.329

MCCAULLEY, WILLIE JR DILLARD DNS

Heat 6 of 6

1 FULCHER, CHRISTIAN FR MCNEESE ST. 6.64Q

2 FRANK, CALEB JR MCNEESE ST. 6.69

3 CEASER, TREVIN JR UNATTACHED 6.74

4 POWELL, EZRAEL JR TX LUTHERAN 6.93

5 DAMIANO, JOSIAH SO TX LUTHERAN 6.95

TURNER, MARKEL SO TX LUTHERAN DNS

Men's 200 Meters
W World Indoor 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 2/18/1996 Lievin, France

A American Indoor 20.10 Wallace Spearmon Arkansas 3/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 20.02 Elijah Hall Houston 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 22.11 Deandre Henderson SE LA 1/17/2014

4:55 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ROANE, DAMARION FR MCNEESE ST. F 22.07 2(1) 10

2 GODETTE, AMARI SO NICHOLLS ST. 22.38 9(1) 8

3 FULCHER, CHRISTIAN FR MCNEESE ST. 23.14 8(1) 6

4 BLALOCK, KALEB FR MCNEESE ST. 23.19 9(2) 4

5 MINGO, MAKALE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 23.22 7(1) 2

6 SHEAD, JOHN FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 23.27 1(1) 1

7 POWELL, EZRAEL JR TX LUTHERAN 23.42 10(1)

8 WILSON, WYATT FR TX LUTHERAN 23.59 6(1)

9 POWELL-CHIMENE, BRYCE SO TX LUTHERAN 23.62 8(2)

10 JEFFERSON, ELIJAH FR TX LUTHERAN 23.68 7(2)

11 FRANK, CALEB JR MCNEESE ST. 23.76 10(2)

12 WILSON, JACKIE JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 23.88 10(3)

13 ALLEN, TRAVIS UNATTACHED 23.95 6(2)

14 GARDNER, DAVONTA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 23.99 3(1)

15 ARMSTRONG , JOSEPH FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 24.10 3(2)

16 BRACHETT, KALEB SO TX LUTHERAN 24.24 7(3)

17 HEICHELHEIM, DALTON JR LETOURNEAU 24.41 2(2)

18 HALL, JARED SO LETOURNEAU 24.48 8(3)

19 LANDRY, ANTHONY FR NICHOLLS ST. 24.58 4(1)
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Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
4:55 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
20 MCFADDEN, AARON FR LOYOLA-NO 24.60 5(1)

21 DAMIANO, JOSIAH SO TX LUTHERAN 24.61 6(3)

22 HILL, MICHAEL FR LETOURNEAU 24.63 4(2)

23 SALAIS, J'REN FR TX LUTHERAN 24.93 1(2)

24 ASADOURIAN, CONOR FR TX LUTHERAN 24.98 7(4)

25 AKPEN, JOSIAH FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 25.04 5(2)

26 GARCIA, JASON FR TX LUTHERAN 25.27 3(3)

27 CAZARES, CARLOS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 25.47 5(3)

28 DAVIS, JADYN FR TX LUTHERAN 25.49 6(4)

29 JOHNSON, CAMERON SO LOYOLA-NO 25.68 4(3)

30 LEE, CALEB FR NICHOLLS ST. 26.29 2(3)

31 HAYES, ISAAC SO NICHOLLS ST. 27.12 2(4)

WHITE, JACOB SO LETOURNEAU DNF 10

VEAL, TERRENCE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS 8

BERNAL, OSCAR FR TX LUTHERAN DNS 4

TROSEN, ANDREW SO LETOURNEAU DNS 1

ZUNIGA, EZVYN FR TX LUTHERAN DNS 1

WILLLIAMS , LEVANCE SR UNATTACHED DNS 9

CROWDER , MAX SR UNATTACHED DNS 9

LORD, BRADDOCK FR LOYOLA-NO DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 10

1 SHEAD, JOHN FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 23.27

2 SALAIS, J'REN FR TX LUTHERAN 24.93

TROSEN, ANDREW SO LETOURNEAU DNS

ZUNIGA, EZVYN FR TX LUTHERAN DNS

Section 2 of 10

1 ROANE, DAMARION FR MCNEESE ST. F 22.07

2 HEICHELHEIM, DALTON JR LETOURNEAU 24.41

3 LEE, CALEB FR NICHOLLS ST. 26.29

4 HAYES, ISAAC SO NICHOLLS ST. 27.12

Section 3 of 10

1 GARDNER, DAVONTA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 23.99

2 ARMSTRONG , JOSEPH FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 24.10

3 GARCIA, JASON FR TX LUTHERAN 25.27

Section 4 of 10

1 LANDRY, ANTHONY FR NICHOLLS ST. 24.58

2 HILL, MICHAEL FR LETOURNEAU 24.63

3 JOHNSON, CAMERON SO LOYOLA-NO 25.68

BERNAL, OSCAR FR TX LUTHERAN DNS

Section 5 of 10

1 MCFADDEN, AARON FR LOYOLA-NO 24.60

2 AKPEN, JOSIAH FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 25.04
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Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 CAZARES, CARLOS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 25.47

LORD, BRADDOCK FR LOYOLA-NO DNS

Section 6 of 10

1 WILSON, WYATT FR TX LUTHERAN 23.59

2 ALLEN, TRAVIS UNATTACHED 23.95

3 DAMIANO, JOSIAH SO TX LUTHERAN 24.61

4 DAVIS, JADYN FR TX LUTHERAN 25.49

Section 7 of 10

1 MINGO, MAKALE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 23.22

2 JEFFERSON, ELIJAH FR TX LUTHERAN 23.68

3 BRACHETT, KALEB SO TX LUTHERAN 24.24

4 ASADOURIAN, CONOR FR TX LUTHERAN 24.98

Section 8 of 10

1 FULCHER, CHRISTIAN FR MCNEESE ST. 23.14

2 POWELL-CHIMENE, BRYCE SO TX LUTHERAN 23.62

3 HALL, JARED SO LETOURNEAU 24.48

VEAL, TERRENCE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS

Section 9 of 10

1 GODETTE, AMARI SO NICHOLLS ST. 22.38

2 BLALOCK, KALEB FR MCNEESE ST. 23.19

WILLLIAMS , LEVANCE SR UNATTACHED DNS

CROWDER , MAX SR UNATTACHED DNS

Section 10 of 10

1 POWELL, EZRAEL JR TX LUTHERAN 23.42

2 FRANK, CALEB JR MCNEESE ST. 23.76

3 WILSON, JACKIE JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 23.88

WHITE, JACOB SO LETOURNEAU DNF

Men's 400 Meters
W World Indoor 44.52 Michael Norman USA/ USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

A American Indoor 44.52 Michael Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 44.52 Michael Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 48.3h Tom Williams Jackson St 1990

3:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BRANCH, CODY SR DILLARD 51.67 5(1) 10

2 MCINTYRE, BRYCE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 52.32 4(1) 8

3 SOLOMON, NICHOLAS FR LOYOLA-NO 52.50 3(1) 6

4 WALLER, EDUARDO FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 52.66 4(2) 4

5 TODD, BENJAMIN JR DILLARD 52.68 5(2) 2

6 MCCLENDON, KALEB JR DILLARD 53.00 3(2) 1

7 ARMSTRONG , JOSEPH FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 53.79 1(1)

8 WILKINSON-HICKSON, ERIC SO DILLARD 54.07 3(3)

9 HEICHELHEIM, DALTON JR LETOURNEAU 54.30 2(1)

10 SHEAD, JOHN FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 54.46 1(2)

11  PENNINGTON III, JAMES SO DILLARD 54.55 5(3)

12 HILL, MICHAEL FR LETOURNEAU 54.70 1(3)
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Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
3:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
13 TROSEN, ANDREW SO LETOURNEAU 54.75 1(4)

14 HALL, JARED SO LETOURNEAU 54.86 4(3)

15 GARDNER, DAVONTA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 54.91 1(5)

16 LANDRY, ANTHONY FR NICHOLLS ST. 55.72 2(2)

17 HICKS, MATTHEW FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 58.30 3(4)

18 JOHNSON, CAMERON SO LOYOLA-NO 58.53 2(3)

19 CROWDER , MAX SR UNATTACHED 59.23 4(4)

20 WILSON, JACKIE JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:02.05 2(4)

MORRIS JR., JAMAAL JR DILLARD DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 ARMSTRONG , JOSEPH FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 53.79

2 SHEAD, JOHN FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 54.46

3 HILL, MICHAEL FR LETOURNEAU 54.70

4 TROSEN, ANDREW SO LETOURNEAU 54.75

5 GARDNER, DAVONTA FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 54.91

Section 2 of 5

1 HEICHELHEIM, DALTON JR LETOURNEAU 54.30

2 LANDRY, ANTHONY FR NICHOLLS ST. 55.72

3 JOHNSON, CAMERON SO LOYOLA-NO 58.53

4 WILSON, JACKIE JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:02.05

Section 3 of 5

1 SOLOMON, NICHOLAS FR LOYOLA-NO 52.50

2 MCCLENDON, KALEB JR DILLARD 53.00

3 WILKINSON-HICKSON, ERIC SO DILLARD 54.07

4 HICKS, MATTHEW FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 58.30

Section 4 of 5

1 MCINTYRE, BRYCE FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 52.32

2 WALLER, EDUARDO FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 52.66

3 HALL, JARED SO LETOURNEAU 54.86

4 CROWDER , MAX SR UNATTACHED 59.23

Section 5 of 5

1 BRANCH, CODY SR DILLARD 51.67

2 TODD, BENJAMIN JR DILLARD 52.68

3  PENNINGTON III, JAMES SO DILLARD 54.55

MORRIS JR., JAMAAL JR DILLARD DNS

Men's 600 Meters
4:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JACKSON, AGERIAN JR SE LOUISIANA 1:21.31 6(1) 10

2 OMALLA, EUGENE JR SE LOUISIANA 1:22.19 6(2) 8

3 MILES, ONDRAY FR MCNEESE ST. 1:23.07 3(1) 6

4 MORTON JR., DAMON FR SE LOUISIANA 1:26.35 5(1) 4
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Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
4:45 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 KRAUS, PAVEL SO MCNEESE ST. 1:26.55 5(2) 2

6 TOOKES, RODNEY JR MCNEESE ST. 1:26.67 1(1) 1

7 SNEED, VIRGIL JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:26.81 1(2)

8 DENNIS, KEYLAN JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:27.48 3(2)

9 DENNIS, KEANON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:27.92 2(1)

10 NOEL, JOSHUN JR DILLARD 1:28.66 6(3)

11 SELDERS, QUINTON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:29.12 1(3)

12 HOWARD , XAVIER SO HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:29.14 2(2)

13 HANSON, CHRISTIAN JR LOYOLA-NO 1:30.99 5(3)

14 GROOMS, DEANDRE SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:31.48 2(3)

15 DURANT, MALIK SO DILLARD 1:31.94 4(1)

16 BRISCO, WILL FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:32.11 4(2)

17 O'NEAL, WESLEY SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:33.37 1(4)

18 WATERS, SAMUEL FR LETOURNEAU 1:33.75 3(3)

19 MEDINA, ALEX SO LOYOLA-NO 1:33.94 5(4)

20 FLORA, ISAAC FR LETOURNEAU 1:34.68 4(3)

21 BENHAM, DESMOND JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:35.62 4(4)

22 GETTRIDGE , WENDELL FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:37.96 1(5)

23 MARTINEZ, DANIEL FR DILLARD 1:38.06 3(4)

FABACHER, JAKE FR NICHOLLS ST. DNF 2

POZO, GERSON FR SE LOUISIANA DNF 6

GRAY, RUSSELL SO LETOURNEAU DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 TOOKES, RODNEY JR MCNEESE ST. 1:26.67

2 SNEED, VIRGIL JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:26.81

3 SELDERS, QUINTON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:29.12

4 O'NEAL, WESLEY SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:33.37

5 GETTRIDGE , WENDELL FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:37.96

Section 2 of 6

1 DENNIS, KEANON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:27.92

2 HOWARD , XAVIER SO HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:29.14

3 GROOMS, DEANDRE SO NICHOLLS ST. 1:31.48

FABACHER, JAKE FR NICHOLLS ST. DNF

Section 3 of 6

1 MILES, ONDRAY FR MCNEESE ST. 1:23.07

2 DENNIS, KEYLAN JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:27.48

3 WATERS, SAMUEL FR LETOURNEAU 1:33.75

4 MARTINEZ, DANIEL FR DILLARD 1:38.06

Section 4 of 6

1 DURANT, MALIK SO DILLARD 1:31.94

2 BRISCO, WILL FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 1:32.11

3 FLORA, ISAAC FR LETOURNEAU 1:34.68
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Men's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 BENHAM, DESMOND JR HUSTON-TILLOTS 1:35.62

GRAY, RUSSELL SO LETOURNEAU DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 MORTON JR., DAMON FR SE LOUISIANA 1:26.35

2 KRAUS, PAVEL SO MCNEESE ST. 1:26.55

3 HANSON, CHRISTIAN JR LOYOLA-NO 1:30.99

4 MEDINA, ALEX SO LOYOLA-NO 1:33.94

Section 6 of 6

1 JACKSON, AGERIAN JR SE LOUISIANA 1:21.31

2 OMALLA, EUGENE JR SE LOUISIANA 1:22.19

3 NOEL, JOSHUN JR DILLARD 1:28.66

POZO, GERSON FR SE LOUISIANA DNF

Men's 800 Meters
W World Indoor 1:42.67 Wilson Kipketer DEN 3/9/1997 Paris, France

A American Indoor 1:44.21 Donavan Brazier Nike 2/8/2021 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 1:44.84 Paul Ereng Virginia 3/4/1989 Budapest,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 1:50.89 Harding, Matthew UNAT-McNeese 1/31/2020

4:22 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PATTERSON, JOSEPH SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1:55.40 2(1) 10

2 DEPRIL-DUPRE, BAPTISTE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1:55.83 2(2) 8

3 HARRIS, JIMMY FR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:57.23 2(3) 6

4 SQUASSINA, FILIPPO FR MCNEESE ST. 1:57.75 2(4) 4

5 CANADY, RANDY JR NICHOLLS ST. 1:58.61 2(5) 2

6 KIPROTICH, NOAH FR SE LOUISIANA 2:00.01 2(6) 1

7 WHISENHUNT, PRESTON SO NICHOLLS ST. 2:00.06 1(1)

8 REESE, RASHID SR UL-LAFAYETTE 2:00.91 2(7)

9 BRENT, SOLOMON JR UL-LAFAYETTE 2:00.95 1(2)

10 CARPIO, JHANCARLOS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:01.74 1(3)

11 GAMBRELL, SPENCER JR LETOURNEAU 2:02.03 2(8)

12 MEEK, JACOB SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2:02.15 2(9)

13 HINOJOSA, CARLOS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:04.24 1(4)

14 KANIPE, MILES SR NICHOLLS ST. 2:04.41 1(5)

15 LOMELI LLUIS, PABLO FR LETOURNEAU 2:07.68 1(6)

16 WILLIAMS , DEVONTE JR DILLARD 2:08.38 1(7)

SKINNER, MICHAEL SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS 1

URBINA, JAMES FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 WHISENHUNT, PRESTON SO NICHOLLS ST. 2:00.06

2 BRENT, SOLOMON JR UL-LAFAYETTE 2:00.95

3 CARPIO, JHANCARLOS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:01.74

4 HINOJOSA, CARLOS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 2:04.24

5 KANIPE, MILES SR NICHOLLS ST. 2:04.41
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Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 LOMELI LLUIS, PABLO FR LETOURNEAU 2:07.68

7 WILLIAMS , DEVONTE JR DILLARD 2:08.38

SKINNER, MICHAEL SO ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS

URBINA, JAMES FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 PATTERSON, JOSEPH SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1:55.40

2 DEPRIL-DUPRE, BAPTISTE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1:55.83

3 HARRIS, JIMMY FR UL-LAFAYETTE 1:57.23

4 SQUASSINA, FILIPPO FR MCNEESE ST. 1:57.75

5 CANADY, RANDY JR NICHOLLS ST. 1:58.61

6 KIPROTICH, NOAH FR SE LOUISIANA 2:00.01

7 REESE, RASHID SR UL-LAFAYETTE 2:00.91

8 GAMBRELL, SPENCER JR LETOURNEAU 2:02.03

9 MEEK, JACOB SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2:02.15

Men's 1 Mile Run
W World Indoor 3:48.45 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 2/12/1997 Gent, BEL

W World Indoor 3:48.45 Yomif Kejelcha ETH 3/3/2019 Boston, MA

A American Indoor 3:49.89 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/11/2005 Fayetteville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 3:50.39 Cooper Teare Oregon 2/12/2021 Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 4:06.19 Alex Bruce-Littlewood McNeese St 2011

3:10 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DEPRIL-DUPRE, BAPTISTE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 4:21.86 2(1) 10

2 BOUDREAUX, LOUDEN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:21.93 2(2) 8

3 CHIASSON, PEYTON FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:23.50 2(3) 6

4 KEMPER, JULIUS FR SE LOUISIANA 4:25.51 2(4) 4

5 SHELBY, REECE FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:28.32 2(5) 2

6 KAPLAN, SETH SO LETOURNEAU 4:31.90 2(6) 1

7 CARTER, NICHOLAS FR LETOURNEAU 4:33.84 2(7)

8 HANSON, CHRISTIAN JR LOYOLA-NO 4:34.01 2(8)

9 UNGER, JUSTIN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 4:38.50 2(9)

10 MARCINKUS, JACOB FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:39.31 2(10)

11 MEDINA, ALEX SO LOYOLA-NO 4:39.50 1(1)

12 LOMELI LLUIS, PABLO FR LETOURNEAU 4:39.54 1(2)

13 WOLF , LUCAS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:42.43 1(3)

14 STEWART, CHAPIN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:42.90 1(4)

15 SCALISI, BRADEN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 4:44.01 2(11)

16 BOYD, JAXON FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:44.76 2(12)

17 WORLEY, DUSTIN SR NICHOLLS ST. 4:47.63 1(5)

18 GREEN, KOBY JR TX LUTHERAN 4:51.84 1(6)

19 FOREMAN, PAYTON FR MCNEESE ST. 4:54.57 1(7)

20 BLANCHARD, THARON SO NICHOLLS ST. 5:03.61 1(8)

WAGER, DUSTIN SO NICHOLLS ST. DNF 1

MATAN, IMAN JR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS 1

MCGUIRE, HUDSON FR LETOURNEAU DNS 1

KIPROTICH, NOAH FR SE LOUISIANA DNS 1
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Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MEDINA, ALEX SO LOYOLA-NO 4:39.50

2 LOMELI LLUIS, PABLO FR LETOURNEAU 4:39.54

3 WOLF , LUCAS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:42.43

4 STEWART, CHAPIN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:42.90

5 WORLEY, DUSTIN SR NICHOLLS ST. 4:47.63

6 GREEN, KOBY JR TX LUTHERAN 4:51.84

7 FOREMAN, PAYTON FR MCNEESE ST. 4:54.57

8 BLANCHARD, THARON SO NICHOLLS ST. 5:03.61

WAGER, DUSTIN SO NICHOLLS ST. DNF

MATAN, IMAN JR HUSTON-TILLOTS DNS

MCGUIRE, HUDSON FR LETOURNEAU DNS

KIPROTICH, NOAH FR SE LOUISIANA DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 DEPRIL-DUPRE, BAPTISTE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 4:21.86

2 BOUDREAUX, LOUDEN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:21.93

3 CHIASSON, PEYTON FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:23.50

4 KEMPER, JULIUS FR SE LOUISIANA 4:25.51

5 SHELBY, REECE FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:28.32

6 KAPLAN, SETH SO LETOURNEAU 4:31.90

7 CARTER, NICHOLAS FR LETOURNEAU 4:33.84

8 HANSON, CHRISTIAN JR LOYOLA-NO 4:34.01

9 UNGER, JUSTIN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 4:38.50

10 MARCINKUS, JACOB FR UL-LAFAYETTE 4:39.31

11 SCALISI, BRADEN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 4:44.01

12 BOYD, JAXON FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 4:44.76

Men's 3000 Meters
W World Indoor 7:24.90 Daniel Komen KEN 2/6/1998 Budapest,

A American Indoor 7:32.43 Bernard Lagat Nike 2/17/2007 Birmingham, ENG

C Collegiate Indoor 7:38.59 Allistair Cragg Arkansas 2/14/2004 Fayetteville, AR

F Rec. Center/ Facility 8:10.9h Roger Solar UTSA 1985

6:17 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CROFT, JOEY JR MCNEESE ST. 8:22.84 1(1) 10

2 NIGHTINGALE, LORIEN SR LETOURNEAU 8:27.00 1(2) 8

3 MAKUVIRE, BRADLEY SO SE LOUISIANA 8:27.59 1(3) 6

4 GILLIAM, AARON JR MCNEESE ST. 8:28.97 1(4) 4

5 KEMBOI, EVANS FR MCNEESE ST. 8:30.20 1(5) 2

6 EL-FADL, OMER FR MCNEESE ST. 8:34.42 1(6) 1

7 HYLAND, JAMES FR MCNEESE ST. 8:35.86 1(7)

8 SMITH, AARON FR MCNEESE ST. 8:42.44 1(8)

9 BOUDREAUX, LOUDEN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 8:52.18 1(9)

10 KIPKOGEI, JACOB SO MCNEESE ST. 8:54.79 1(10)

11 KIPLAGAT, HENRY JR MCNEESE ST. 8:56.43 1(11)

12 LORIPOSIA, ELIAS SO MCNEESE ST. 8:56.79 1(12)
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Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
6:17 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
13 O'BOYLE, DAMIAN UNAUNAT-ULL 9:06.49 1(13)

14 KIMUTAI, GILBERT FR MCNEESE ST. 9:06.59 1(14)

15 GAMBRELL, SPENCER JR LETOURNEAU 9:10.22 2(1)

16 CARPIO, JHANCARLOS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 9:15.44 2(2)

17 SHELBY, REECE FR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:16.84 1(15)

18 MARCINKUS, JACOB FR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:18.56 2(3)

19 UNGER, JUSTIN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 9:22.18 2(4)

20 CHIASSON, PEYTON FR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:26.75 1(16)

21 SCALISI, BRADEN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 9:27.35 2(5)

22 STEWART, CHAPIN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:44.88 2(6)

23 NELSON-BRODERICK, PETER SO LOYOLA-NO 10:31.36 2(7)

KEMPER, JULIUS FR SE LOUISIANA DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 CROFT, JOEY JR MCNEESE ST. 8:22.84

2 NIGHTINGALE, LORIEN SR LETOURNEAU 8:27.00

3 MAKUVIRE, BRADLEY SO SE LOUISIANA 8:27.59

4 GILLIAM, AARON JR MCNEESE ST. 8:28.97

5 KEMBOI, EVANS FR MCNEESE ST. 8:30.20

6 EL-FADL, OMER FR MCNEESE ST. 8:34.42

7 HYLAND, JAMES FR MCNEESE ST. 8:35.86

8 SMITH, AARON FR MCNEESE ST. 8:42.44

9 BOUDREAUX, LOUDEN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 8:52.18

10 KIPKOGEI, JACOB SO MCNEESE ST. 8:54.79

11 KIPLAGAT, HENRY JR MCNEESE ST. 8:56.43

12 LORIPOSIA, ELIAS SO MCNEESE ST. 8:56.79

13 O'BOYLE, DAMIAN UNAUNAT-ULL 9:06.49

14 KIMUTAI, GILBERT FR MCNEESE ST. 9:06.59

15 SHELBY, REECE FR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:16.84

16 CHIASSON, PEYTON FR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:26.75

Section 2 of 2

1 GAMBRELL, SPENCER JR LETOURNEAU 9:10.22

2 CARPIO, JHANCARLOS FR ST. THOMAS (TEX.) 9:15.44

3 MARCINKUS, JACOB FR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:18.56

4 UNGER, JUSTIN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 9:22.18

5 SCALISI, BRADEN SO UL-LAFAYETTE 9:27.35

6 STEWART, CHAPIN FR UL-LAFAYETTE 9:44.88

7 NELSON-BRODERICK, PETER SO LOYOLA-NO 10:31.36

KEMPER, JULIUS FR SE LOUISIANA DNS
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Men's 55m Hurdles
straight final, 4 athletes in each section

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.99 Derrick Ford Southern 1993

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 8.04 2(1) 10

2 YATES, JORDAN SO DILLARD 8.47 2(2) 8

3 LORD, BRADDOCK FR LOYOLA-NO 8.53 2(3) 6

4 MURPHY, JOSIAH FR LETOURNEAU 9.24 1(1) 4

5 WILKINSON-HICKSON, ERIC SO DILLARD 9.81 9.806 1(2) 2

6 SELDERS, QUINTON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 9.81 9.808 1(3) 1

7 LAFEUILLE , HILDEVERT JR DILLARD 11.09 1(4)

MCFADDEN, AARON FR LOYOLA-NO DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MURPHY, JOSIAH FR LETOURNEAU 9.24

2 WILKINSON-HICKSON, ERIC SO DILLARD 9.81 9.806

3 SELDERS, QUINTON FR HUSTON-TILLOTS 9.81 9.808

4 LAFEUILLE , HILDEVERT JR DILLARD 11.09

Section 2 of 2

1 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 8.04

2 YATES, JORDAN SO DILLARD 8.47

3 LORD, BRADDOCK FR LOYOLA-NO 8.53

MCFADDEN, AARON FR LOYOLA-NO DNS

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Indoor 3:01.39 Izu, Grant, Dixon, Kerley Texas A&M 3/10/2018 College Station,

A American Indoor 3:01.39 Izu, Grant, Dixon, Kerley Texas A&M 3/10/2018 College Station,

C Collegiate Indoor 3:00.77 Shinnick, Benjamin, Morgan, Norman USC 3/10/2018 College Station,

F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:15.3h USL USL 1991

6:50 PM (Day 2):
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MCNEESE ST. (A) 3:20.29 4(1) 10

2 SE LOUISIANA (A) 3:20.71 4(2) 8

3 MCNEESE ST. (B) 3:27.98 2(1)

4 HUSTON-TILLOTSON (A) 3:31.35 4(3) 6

5 HUSTON-TILLOTSON (B) 3:38.41 2(2)

6 LETOURNEAU (A) 3:40.31 3(1) 4

7 NICHOLLS ST. (A) 3:42.39 3(2) 2

8 LETOURNEAU (B) 3:50.38 1(1)

UL-LAFAYETTE (B) DQ broke 1

HUSTON-TILLOTSON (C) DNS 1

SE LOUISIANA (B) DNS 2

LETOURNEAU (C) DNS 1

UL-LAFAYETTE (A) DNS 3

ST. THOMAS (TEX.) (A) DNS 3

DILLARD (A) DNS 4
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Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 LETOURNEAU (B) 3:50.38

UL-LAFAYETTE (B) DQ broke

HUSTON-TILLOTSON (C) DNS

LETOURNEAU (C) DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 MCNEESE ST. (B) 3:27.98

2 HUSTON-TILLOTSON (B) 3:38.41

SE LOUISIANA (B) DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 LETOURNEAU (A) 3:40.31

2 NICHOLLS ST. (A) 3:42.39

UL-LAFAYETTE (A) DNS

ST. THOMAS (TEX.) (A) DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 MCNEESE ST. (A) 3:20.29

2 SE LOUISIANA (A) 3:20.71

3 HUSTON-TILLOTSON (A) 3:31.35

DILLARD (A) DNS

Men's High Jump
Progressions- 1.80.1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.05, 2.08, 2.11, 2.14, etc

W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2.18m Michael Roberson McNeese St 1996

5:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 Pts
1 BOUDREAUX, PATRICK FR MCNEESE S 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP XO O XXO XXX 10

2 HICKS, MATTHEW FR ST. THOMAS 1.90m 6' 23 /4 O XXO O XXX 8

3 WATSON, CHRISTOPHER SO DILLARD 1.85m 6' 03 /4 O O XXX 5

3 GUIDRY, JOSHUA SO LETOURNEA 1.85m 6' 03 /4 O O XXX 5

TROSEN, ANDREW SO LETOURNEA NH XXX

TODD, BENJAMIN JR DILLARD NH XXX

GRISCOM, GREYSON SO TX LUTHERA NH XXX

Men's Pole Vault
Progressions- 4.45, 4.60, 4.75, 4.90, 5.00, 5.10, 5.20, 5.30, 5.40, 5.50, etc

W World Indoor 6.18m Mondo Deplantis SWE 2/15/2020 Glasgow, SCO

A American Indoor 6.02m Jeff Hartwig Nike 3/10/2002 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 6.00m K.C. Lightfoot Baylor 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Rec. Center/ Facility 5.25m Jacob Davis Orangefield HS 1995

5:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 Pts
1 STANDRIDGE, MATTHEW SR UL-LAFAYET 4.75m 15' 7" PPP O XXO XXX 10
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Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
5:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 Pts
2 BURGESS, COLE JR ULM 4.60m 15' 1" PPP O XXX 8

3 STEPHENSON, TROY JR TX LUTHERA 4.45m 14' 71 /4 XO XXX 6

ACERO, EZRA FR TX LUTHERA NH XXX

GERMAN, DYLAN FR ULM NH XXX

MILLER, JACK JR LETOURNEA NH XXX

FLORA, ISAAC FR LETOURNEA NH

RUSSELL, NICK SO UL-LAFAYET NH

Men's Long Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 6.30

W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.95m Brian Cooper McNeese St 1985

4:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, LAVANCE UNATTACHE 7.10m 23' 31 /2 7.10 7.10 FOUL FOUL 6.62 6.68 1(1)

2 JOSEPH, JOHN JR UL-LAFAYET 6.88m 22' 7" 6.59 6.88 6.61 FOUL 6.63 FOUL 2(1) 10

3 WILLIAMS, JADEN FR SE LOUISIA 6.85m 22' 53 /4 6.36 6.73 6.56 6.85 FOUL FOUL 1(2) 8

4 BOURKE, COLM RAHENY SH 6.84m 22' 51 /4 6.84 FOUL 6.68 6.72 FOUL 6.82 2(2) 6

5 HEROD, DAMON SO SE LOUISIA 6.60m 21' 8" 6.17 6.35 6.60 6.38 FOUL 6.51 2(3) 4

6 MASON, JOSHUA SO UL-LAFAYET 6.49m 21' 31 /2 6.42 FOUL FOUL 6.49 6.41 FOUL 2(4) 2

7 THEYARD, RYLAN JR UL-LAFAYET 6.47m 21' 23 /4 5.76 6.47 6.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5) 1

8 MINGO, MAKALE FR ST. THOMAS 6.42m 21' 03 /4 6.42 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6)

9 MCINTYRE, BRYCE FR ST. THOMAS 6.34m 20' 93 /4 6.22 6.34 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7)

10 WATSON, CHRISTOPHER SO DILLARD 6.31m 20' 81 /2 6.31 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

11 CLEVELAND, KENDALL SO SE LOUISIA 6.03m 19' 91 /2 6.03 5.60 FOUL 1(3)

12 WILLIAMS, JULIAN SR DILLARD 5.95m 19' 61 /4 5.95 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

13 BOUDREAUX, PATRICK FR MCNEESE S 5.68m 18' 73 /4 5.68 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

14 MURPHY, JOSIAH FR LETOURNEA 5.62m 18' 51 /4 5.62 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

15 HARRIS, DATJUAN SO DILLARD 5.48m 17' 113 /4 5.48 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

16 TROSEN, ANDREW SO LETOURNEA 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.47 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

17 GANT, DEDRICK FR SE LOUISIA 5.26m 17' 31 /4 5.26 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

WHITE, JACOB SO LETOURNEA NM 1

OKIGWEH, ISAAC FR HUSTON-TIL NM 1

HEICHELHEIM, DALTON JR LETOURNEA NM 1

TUCKER, CHRIS FR NICHOLLS S NM 2

WARE, OBDARIUS JR UL-LAFAYET NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WILLIAMS, LAVANCE UNATTACHE 7.10m 23' 31 /2 7.10 7.10 FOUL FOUL 6.62 6.68

2 WILLIAMS, JADEN FR SE LOUISIA 6.85m 22' 53 /4 6.36 6.73 6.56 6.85 FOUL FOUL

3 CLEVELAND, KENDALL SO SE LOUISIA 6.03m 19' 91 /2 6.03 5.60 FOUL
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Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 BOUDREAUX, PATRICK FR MCNEESE S 5.68m 18' 73 /4 5.68 FOUL FOUL

5 MURPHY, JOSIAH FR LETOURNEA 5.62m 18' 51 /4 5.62 FOUL FOUL

6 HARRIS, DATJUAN SO DILLARD 5.48m 17' 113 /4 5.48 FOUL FOUL

7 TROSEN, ANDREW SO LETOURNEA 5.47m 17' 111 /2 5.47 FOUL FOUL

8 GANT, DEDRICK FR SE LOUISIA 5.26m 17' 31 /4 5.26 FOUL FOUL

WHITE, JACOB SO LETOURNEA NM

OKIGWEH, ISAAC FR HUSTON-TIL NM

HEICHELHEIM, DALTON JR LETOURNEA NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 JOSEPH, JOHN JR UL-LAFAYET 6.88m 22' 7" 6.59 6.88 6.61 FOUL 6.63 FOUL

2 BOURKE, COLM RAHENY SH 6.84m 22' 51 /4 6.84 FOUL 6.68 6.72 FOUL 6.82

3 HEROD, DAMON SO SE LOUISIA 6.60m 21' 8" 6.17 6.35 6.60 6.38 FOUL 6.51

4 MASON, JOSHUA SO UL-LAFAYET 6.49m 21' 31 /2 6.42 FOUL FOUL 6.49 6.41 FOUL

5 THEYARD, RYLAN JR UL-LAFAYET 6.47m 21' 23 /4 5.76 6.47 6.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 MINGO, MAKALE FR ST. THOMAS 6.42m 21' 03 /4 6.42 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 MCINTYRE, BRYCE FR ST. THOMAS 6.34m 20' 93 /4 6.22 6.34 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 WATSON, CHRISTOPHER SO DILLARD 6.31m 20' 81 /2 6.31 FOUL FOUL

9 WILLIAMS, JULIAN SR DILLARD 5.95m 19' 61 /4 5.95 FOUL FOUL

TUCKER, CHRIS FR NICHOLLS S NM

WARE, OBDARIUS JR UL-LAFAYET NM

Men's Triple Jump
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 11.00

W World Indoor 18.07m Hugues Zango BUR 1/16/2021 Aubirre, FRA

A American Indoor 17.76m Mike Conley Tyson T.C. 1/27/1987 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 17.50m Charlie Simpkins Baptist 1/17/1986 Los Angeles, CA

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.56m Mdholongwa USL 1995

4:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE S 14.16m 46' 51 /2 FOUL 13.74 FOUL 14.16 FOUL PASS 10

2 CLEVELAND, KENDALL SO SE LOUISIA 13.64m 44' 9" 13.64 12.94 13.02 12.91 FOUL 13.12 8

3 WILLIAMS, JULIAN SR DILLARD 13.61m 44' 8" FOUL FOUL 13.61 13.31 13.21 FOUL 6

4 GANT, DEDRICK FR SE LOUISIA 13.24m 43' 51 /4 12.79 12.18 12.60 13.24 FOUL 12.69 4

5 SOLOMON, NICHOLAS FR LOYOLA-NO 12.55m 41' 21 /4 12.29 FOUL 12.55 PASS PASS PASS 2

6 HARRIS, DATJUAN SO DILLARD 12.28m 40' 31 /2 FOUL 12.28 11.89 12.09 12.26 FOUL 1

7 WATSON, CHRISTOPHER SO DILLARD 12.15m 39' 101 /2 12.15 FOUL FOUL PASS PASS PASS

LEWIS, MAULEY JR LETOURNEA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

WHITE, JACOB SO LETOURNEA DNS

OKIGWEH, ISAAC FR HUSTON-TIL DNS

MURPHY, JOSIAH FR LETOURNEA DNS
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Men's Shot Put
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 12.00

W World Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser USA 1/24/2021 Fayetteville, AR,

A American Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser Nike 1/24/2021 Fayetville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 21.85m Turner Washington Arizona State 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Rec. Center/ Facility 18.59m Kevin Toth Unattached 1992

12:00 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 NEDOW, TOMMY SO SE LOUISIA 16.66m 54' 8" 16.17 16.55 15.92 16.66 FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 DIETERT, GARRETT JR MCNEESE S 14.46m 47' 51 /4 13.85 FOUL 14.37 FOUL 14.46 14.16 2(2) 8

3 REYES, SCOTTIE SO TX LUTHERA 14.42m 47' 33 /4 14.42 13.91 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.56 2(3) 6

4 FRANCIS, MARCUS FR MCNEESE S 14.22m 46' 8" 12.83 14.12 13.62 FOUL 14.22 13.98 2(4) 4

5 VRBEK, ROBIN FR SE LOUISIA 14.10m 46' 31 /4 14.10 13.88 14.07 13.71 13.82 13.93 1(1) 2

6 VICKNAIR, GABRIEL SO UL-LAFAYET 13.81m 45' 33 /4 FOUL 13.60 13.81 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5) 1

7 HANNAH, TYREN SO UL-LAFAYET 13.54m 44' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.54 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(6)

8 JACK, OLIVER FR UL-LAFAYET 13.44m 44' 11 /4 13.44 12.55 FOUL 12.70 12.55 13.05 2(7)

9 CHALLIS, TYLER FR MCNEESE S 13.23m 43' 5" 12.55 FOUL 13.23 12.97 FOUL FOUL 1(2)

10 KITCHEN, JOHNATHAN SO DILLARD 13.19m 43' 31 /4 12.58 12.73 13.19 2(8)

11 GEIGER, WESTON FR TX LUTHERA 13.09m 42' 111 /2 12.89 13.09 13.04 2(9)

12 DAMASCH, ROMAN SO SE LOUISIA 12.63m 41' 51 /4 12.63 FOUL 12.33 2(10)

13 PAGART, SETH FR SE LOUISIA 12.58m 41' 31 /4 12.58 11.82 FOUL 1(3)

14 WHITRACK, JARRED FR NICHOLLS S 12.23m 40' 11 /2 11.90 12.23 11.86 1(4)

15 LONGINO, HUNTER SO MCNEESE S 12.19m 40' 0" FOUL 12.19 FOUL 2(11)

16 DENMAN, RILEY FR TX LUTHERA 12.00m 39' 41 /2 11.36 12.00 FOUL 1(5)

17 BELL, DEMONTRE JR HUSTON-TIL 11.79m 38' 81 /4 10.62 10.58 11.79 1(6)

18 HEGGELAND, JARED SO LETOURNEA 11.59m 38' 01 /4 11.59 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

19 HARRIS, NOBIE JR DILLARD 11.09m 36' 43 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.09 1(8)

20 GENNUSO, JUSTUS SR DILLARD 10.99m 36' 03 /4 FOUL 10.99 FOUL 1(9)

21 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, MIGUEL JR LETOURNEA 10.73m 35' 21 /2 FOUL 10.27 10.73 2(12)

22 SANDERS, COREY FR LOYOLA-NO 8.98m 29' 51 /2 8.98 FOUL FOUL 1(10)

TAYLOR, ZACHARY FR LETOURNEA NM 1

BERRY, MICAIAH FR HUSTON-TIL NM 1

RYAN, JOSEPH JR LETOURNEA NM 1

HERMAN, ZACHARY JR TX LUTHERA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

COOK, CHASE FR TX LUTHERA NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 VRBEK, ROBIN FR SE LOUISIA 14.10m 46' 31 /4 14.10 13.88 14.07 13.71 13.82 13.93

2 CHALLIS, TYLER FR MCNEESE S 13.23m 43' 5" 12.55 FOUL 13.23 12.97 FOUL FOUL

3 PAGART, SETH FR SE LOUISIA 12.58m 41' 31 /4 12.58 11.82 FOUL

4 WHITRACK, JARRED FR NICHOLLS S 12.23m 40' 11 /2 11.90 12.23 11.86

5 DENMAN, RILEY FR TX LUTHERA 12.00m 39' 41 /2 11.36 12.00 FOUL

6 BELL, DEMONTRE JR HUSTON-TIL 11.79m 38' 81 /4 10.62 10.58 11.79

7 HEGGELAND, JARED SO LETOURNEA 11.59m 38' 01 /4 11.59 FOUL FOUL

8 HARRIS, NOBIE JR DILLARD 11.09m 36' 43 /4 FOUL FOUL 11.09

9 GENNUSO, JUSTUS SR DILLARD 10.99m 36' 03 /4 FOUL 10.99 FOUL
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Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

10 SANDERS, COREY FR LOYOLA-NO 8.98m 29' 51 /2 8.98 FOUL FOUL

TAYLOR, ZACHARY FR LETOURNEA NM

BERRY, MICAIAH FR HUSTON-TIL NM

RYAN, JOSEPH JR LETOURNEA NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 NEDOW, TOMMY SO SE LOUISIA 16.66m 54' 8" 16.17 16.55 15.92 16.66 FOUL FOUL

2 DIETERT, GARRETT JR MCNEESE S 14.46m 47' 51 /4 13.85 FOUL 14.37 FOUL 14.46 14.16

3 REYES, SCOTTIE SO TX LUTHERA 14.42m 47' 33 /4 14.42 13.91 FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.56

4 FRANCIS, MARCUS FR MCNEESE S 14.22m 46' 8" 12.83 14.12 13.62 FOUL 14.22 13.98

5 VICKNAIR, GABRIEL SO UL-LAFAYET 13.81m 45' 33 /4 FOUL 13.60 13.81 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 HANNAH, TYREN SO UL-LAFAYET 13.54m 44' 51 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.54 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 JACK, OLIVER FR UL-LAFAYET 13.44m 44' 11 /4 13.44 12.55 FOUL 12.70 12.55 13.05

8 KITCHEN, JOHNATHAN SO DILLARD 13.19m 43' 31 /4 12.58 12.73 13.19

9 GEIGER, WESTON FR TX LUTHERA 13.09m 42' 111 /2 12.89 13.09 13.04

10 DAMASCH, ROMAN SO SE LOUISIA 12.63m 41' 51 /4 12.63 FOUL 12.33

11 LONGINO, HUNTER SO MCNEESE S 12.19m 40' 0" FOUL 12.19 FOUL

12 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, MIGUEL JR LETOURNEA 10.73m 35' 21 /2 FOUL 10.27 10.73

HERMAN, ZACHARY JR TX LUTHERA NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

COOK, CHASE FR TX LUTHERA NM

Men's Weight Throw
All entrants get 3 attempts in Prelims, Top 9 + ties to finals of  3 additional attempts, Min mark 13.00

A American Indoor 25.86m Lance Deal New York  A. C. 3/4/1995 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 25.58m Michael Lihrman Wisconsin 2/28/2015 Geneva, OH

F Rec. Center/ Facility 20.87m Alexander Young SELA 2015

12:45 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 NEDOW, TOMMY SO SE LOUISIA 17.90m 58' 83 /4 16.31 17.90 17.65 17.17 FOUL FOUL 2(1) 10

2 HANNAH, TYREN SO UL-LAFAYET 17.14m 56' 3" FOUL 17.14 16.30 FOUL FOUL 17.00 2(2) 8

3 CHALLIS, TYLER FR MCNEESE S 16.30m 53' 53 /4 16.30 15.72 15.24 16.23 FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6

4 WEBB, TERRELL SO SE LOUISIA 16.04m 52' 71 /2 FOUL 14.86 FOUL 14.86 15.59 16.04 2(4) 4

5 REYES, SCOTTIE SO TX LUTHERA 15.68m 51' 51 /2 15.01 14.62 15.47 FOUL 14.61 15.68 2(5) 2

6 VICKNAIR, GABRIEL SO UL-LAFAYET 15.47m 50' 91 /4 14.67 14.95 FOUL 15.47 FOUL 15.40 2(6) 1

7 GEIGER, WESTON FR TX LUTHERA 15.34m 50' 4" 14.98 14.95 15.09 14.15 15.34 14.28 2(7)

8 LEBLANC, REILLY FR MCNEESE S 15.14m 49' 81 /4 14.50 13.89 15.14 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8)

9 LONGINO, HUNTER SO MCNEESE S 14.20m 46' 71 /4 FOUL 13.83 14.20 13.79 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 HERMAN, ZACHARY JR TX LUTHERA 14.06m 46' 11 /2 14.06 FOUL FOUL 2(10)

11 PAGART, SETH FR SE LOUISIA 13.79m 45' 3" 13.15 13.79 FOUL 1(1)

12 COOK, CHASE FR TX LUTHERA 13.68m 44' 103 /4 13.68 13.65 FOUL 2(11)

13 VRBEK, ROBIN FR SE LOUISIA 13.17m 43' 21 /2 FOUL 13.08 13.17 2(12)

14 HARRIS, NOBIE JR DILLARD 13.00m 42' 8" FOUL FOUL 13.00 1(2)

15 DIETERT, GARRETT JR MCNEESE S 12.97m 42' 63 /4 12.97 FOUL FOUL 2(13)

16 JACK, OLIVER FR UL-LAFAYET 12.83m 42' 11 /4 FOUL 12.83 FOUL 1(3)

17 DENMAN, RILEY FR TX LUTHERA 11.87m 38' 111 /2 FOUL 11.87 FOUL 1(4)

18 GENNUSO, JUSTUS SR DILLARD 11.69m 38' 41 /4 11.69 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

19 DAMASCH, ROMAN SO SE LOUISIA 11.62m 38' 11 /2 11.62 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

20 BELL, DEMONTRE JR HUSTON-TIL 11.58m 38' 0" 11.58 FOUL FOUL 1(7)
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Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
12:45 PM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
21 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, MIGUEL JR LETOURNEA 11.40m 37' 5" FOUL FOUL 11.40 1(8)

22 HEGGELAND, JARED SO LETOURNEA 9.14m 30' 0" FOUL FOUL 9.14 1(9)

23 KITCHEN, JOHNATHAN SO DILLARD 8.47m 27' 91 /2 8.47 FOUL FOUL 1(10)

GUILLOTTE, BRYCE FR MCNEESE S NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

TAYLOR, ZACHARY FR LETOURNEA NM 1

BERRY, MICAIAH FR HUSTON-TIL NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PAGART, SETH FR SE LOUISIA 13.79m 45' 3" 13.15 13.79 FOUL

2 HARRIS, NOBIE JR DILLARD 13.00m 42' 8" FOUL FOUL 13.00

3 JACK, OLIVER FR UL-LAFAYET 12.83m 42' 11 /4 FOUL 12.83 FOUL

4 DENMAN, RILEY FR TX LUTHERA 11.87m 38' 111 /2 FOUL 11.87 FOUL

5 GENNUSO, JUSTUS SR DILLARD 11.69m 38' 41 /4 11.69 FOUL FOUL

6 DAMASCH, ROMAN SO SE LOUISIA 11.62m 38' 11 /2 11.62 FOUL FOUL

7 BELL, DEMONTRE JR HUSTON-TIL 11.58m 38' 0" 11.58 FOUL FOUL

8 LOPEZ ALVAREZ, MIGUEL JR LETOURNEA 11.40m 37' 5" FOUL FOUL 11.40

9 HEGGELAND, JARED SO LETOURNEA 9.14m 30' 0" FOUL FOUL 9.14

10 KITCHEN, JOHNATHAN SO DILLARD 8.47m 27' 91 /2 8.47 FOUL FOUL

GUILLOTTE, BRYCE FR MCNEESE S NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

TAYLOR, ZACHARY FR LETOURNEA NM

BERRY, MICAIAH FR HUSTON-TIL NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 NEDOW, TOMMY SO SE LOUISIA 17.90m 58' 83 /4 16.31 17.90 17.65 17.17 FOUL FOUL

2 HANNAH, TYREN SO UL-LAFAYET 17.14m 56' 3" FOUL 17.14 16.30 FOUL FOUL 17.00

3 CHALLIS, TYLER FR MCNEESE S 16.30m 53' 53 /4 16.30 15.72 15.24 16.23 FOUL FOUL

4 WEBB, TERRELL SO SE LOUISIA 16.04m 52' 71 /2 FOUL 14.86 FOUL 14.86 15.59 16.04

5 REYES, SCOTTIE SO TX LUTHERA 15.68m 51' 51 /2 15.01 14.62 15.47 FOUL 14.61 15.68

6 VICKNAIR, GABRIEL SO UL-LAFAYET 15.47m 50' 91 /4 14.67 14.95 FOUL 15.47 FOUL 15.40

7 GEIGER, WESTON FR TX LUTHERA 15.34m 50' 4" 14.98 14.95 15.09 14.15 15.34 14.28

8 LEBLANC, REILLY FR MCNEESE S 15.14m 49' 81 /4 14.50 13.89 15.14 FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 LONGINO, HUNTER SO MCNEESE S 14.20m 46' 71 /4 FOUL 13.83 14.20 13.79 FOUL FOUL

10 HERMAN, ZACHARY JR TX LUTHERA 14.06m 46' 11 /2 14.06 FOUL FOUL

11 COOK, CHASE FR TX LUTHERA 13.68m 44' 103 /4 13.68 13.65 FOUL

12 VRBEK, ROBIN FR SE LOUISIA 13.17m 43' 21 /2 FOUL 13.08 13.17

13 DIETERT, GARRETT JR MCNEESE S 12.97m 42' 63 /4 12.97 FOUL FOUL

#63 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 55 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 55H Pole Vault 1000

1 MIXON, CHANDLE

UL-LAFAYETTE

Team Points: 10

5260 6.63

844

6.88m

22' 7"

785

12.91m

42' 41/4

662

1.86m

6' 11/4

679

8.00

836

4.60m

15' 1"

790

3:00.05

664

2 JACKSON, RONNIE

MCNEESE ST.

Team Points: 8

4570 6.94

729

6.45m

21' 2"

686

10.49m

34' 5"

515

1.89m

6' 21/4

705

7.88

865

3.34m

10' 111/2

441

3:03.59

629
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#63 Men's Indoor Heptathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 55 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 55H Pole Vault 1000

3 JAIME, GAVIN

UL-LAFAYETTE

Team Points: 6

4082 7.01

703

6.47m

21' 23/4

691

9.69m

31' 91/2

467

NH 8.28

768

4.40m

14' 51/4

731

2:54.26

722

4 BENOIT, LUKE

UL-LAFAYETTE

Team Points: 4

3831 6.91

742

6.04m

19' 93/4

595

9.84m

32' 31/2

476

1.68m

5' 6"

528

10.03

403

3.34m

10' 111/2

441

3:01.88

646

5 PALMER, COLE

SE LOUISIANA

Team Points: 2

3680 7.07

684

6.27m

20' 7"

646

7.97m

26' 13/4

365

1.74m

5' 81/2

577

8.02

832

NH 3:09.32

576

6 COLA, TIMOTHY

UL-LAFAYETTE

Team Points: 1

3413 7.06

687

6.00m

19' 81/4

587

9.78m

32' 1"

472

NH 8.02

829

3.04m

9' 113/4

367

3:21.22

471

Men's Indoor Heptathlon 55 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Brian Cooper McNeese St 1987

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Verril Young Unattached 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Puel Paul USL 1991

11:30 AM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 MIXON, CHANDLER SR UL-LAFAYETTE 6.63 844

2 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 6.91 742

3 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 6.94 729

4 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 7.01 703

5 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 7.06 687

6 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 7.07 684

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MIXON, CHANDLE SR UL-LAFAYETTE 844

2 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 742

3 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 729

4 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 703

5 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 687

6 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 684

Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump
W World Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis USA 1/27/1984 New York, NY,

A American Indoor 8.79m Carl Lewis Santa Monica T.C. 1/27/1984 New York, NY

C Collegiate Indoor 8.59m Miguel Pate Alabama 3/1/2002 New York, NY

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.95m Brian Cooper McNeese St 1985

12:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MIXON, CHANDLER SR UL-LAFAYET 6.88m 22' 7" 6.75 6.88 6.83 785

2 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYET 6.47m 21' 23 /4 FOUL 6.47 6.39 691

3 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE S 6.45m 21' 2" 6.31 6.45 FOUL 686

4 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIA 6.27m 20' 7" 6.27 FOUL 6.19 646
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
12:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
5 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYET 6.04m 19' 93 /4 FOUL 6.04 5.67 595

6 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYET 6.00m 19' 81 /4 5.76 6.00 5.91 587

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MIXON, CHANDLE SR UL-LAFAYETTE 1629

2 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 1415

3 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 1394

4 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1337

5 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 1330

6 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1274

Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put
W World Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser USA 1/24/2021 Fayetteville, AR,

A American Indoor 22.82m Ryan Crouser Nike 1/24/2021 Fayetville, AR

C Collegiate Indoor 21.85m Turner Washington Arizona State 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Rec. Center/ Facility 18.59m Kevin Toth Unattached 1992

1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MIXON, CHANDLER SR UL-LAFAYET 12.91m 42' 41 /4 11.89 12.69 12.91 662

2 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE S 10.49m 34' 5" 8.84 10.49 9.69 515

3 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYET 9.84m 32' 31 /2 FOUL 9.84 FOUL 476

4 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYET 9.78m 32' 1" 8.38 9.78 9.00 472

5 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYET 9.69m 31' 91 /2 FOUL 9.69 9.49 467

6 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIA 7.97m 26' 13 /4 7.03 6.94 7.97 365

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MIXON, CHANDLE SR UL-LAFAYETTE 2291

2 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 1930

3 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 1861

4 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1813

5 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1746

6 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 1695

Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump
W World Indoor 2.43m Javier Sotomayor CUB 3/4/1989 Budapest,

A American Indoor 2.40m Hollis Conway Nike International 3/10/1991 Seville, ESP

C Collegiate Indoor 2.37m Hollis Conway LA. Lafayette 3/11/1989 Indianapolis, IN

F Rec. Center/ Facility 2.18m Michael Roberson McNeese St 1996

2:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 Pts
1 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE S 1.89m 6' 21 /4 PPP PPP O PPP O PPP O XO O XXX 705

2 MIXON, CHANDLER SR UL-LAFAYET 1.86m 6' 11 /4 PPP PPP PPP PPP O PPP XXO XXO XXX 679

3 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIA 1.74m 5' 81 /2 O O O O XXX 577

4 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYET 1.68m 5' 6" XO XO XXX 528
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump (cont'd)
JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYET NH XXX

COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYET NH XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.56 1.59 1.62 Pts
3 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIA (cont'd) O O PPP 577

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MIXON, CHANDLE SR UL-LAFAYETTE 2970

2 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 2635

3 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2341

4 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 2272

5 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 1861

6 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 1746

Men's Indoor Heptathlon 55m Hurdles
F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.99 Derrick Ford Southern 1993

8:00 AM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 7.88 2(1) 865

2 MIXON, CHANDLER SR UL-LAFAYETTE 8.00 2(2) 836

3 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 8.02 8.013 1(1) 832

4 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 8.02 8.016 1(2) 829

5 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 8.28 1(3) 768

6 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 10.03 2(3) 403

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 8.02 8.013 832

2 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 8.02 8.016 829

3 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 8.28 768

Section 2 of 2

1 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 7.88 865

2 MIXON, CHANDLER SR UL-LAFAYETTE 8.00 836

3 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 10.03 403

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MIXON, CHANDLE SR UL-LAFAYETTE 3806

2 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 3500

3 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 3104

4 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2744

5 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 2629

6 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2575
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon Pole Vault
W World Indoor 6.18m Mondo Deplantis SWE 2/15/2020 Glasgow, SCO

A American Indoor 6.02m Jeff Hartwig Nike 3/10/2002 Atlanta, GA

C Collegiate Indoor 6.00m K.C. Lightfoot Baylor 2/13/2021 Lubbock, TX

F Rec. Center/ Facility 5.25m Jacob Davis Orangefield HS 1995

9:00 AM (Day 2):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.44 3.65 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.80 Pts
1 MIXON, CHANDLER SR UL-LAFAYET 4.60m 15' 1" PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP O XXX 790

2 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYET 4.40m 14' 51 /4 PPP O XO XXO O XXO O XXX 731

3 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE S 3.34m 10' 111 /2 XXX 441

4 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYET 3.34m 10' 111 /2 XXX 441

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.84 2.94 3.04 3.14 3.24 3.34 Pts
3 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE S 3.34m 10' 111 /2 O PPP PPP O XO O XO O O 441

4 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYET 3.34m 10' 111 /2 XXO PPP PPP O O XO O O XXO 441

5 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYET 3.04m 9' 113 /4 O PPP O XO XO XO XXX 367

PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIA NH PPP PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 6 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MIXON, CHANDLE SR UL-LAFAYETTE 4596

2 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 3941

3 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 3360

4 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 3185

5 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 3104

6 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 2942

Men's Indoor Heptathlon 1000 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 2:27.0h Sammy Skimhfast Houston Baptist 1986

1:00 PM (Day 2):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 2:54.26 722

2 MIXON, CHANDLER SR UL-LAFAYETTE 3:00.05 664

3 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 3:01.88 646

4 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 3:03.59 629

5 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 3:09.32 576

6 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 3:21.22 471

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 7 Events
Pl Athlete Yr Team Points

1 MIXON, CHANDLE SR UL-LAFAYETTE 5260

2 JACKSON, RONNIE SO MCNEESE ST. 4570

3 JAIME, GAVIN JR UL-LAFAYETTE 4082

4 BENOIT, LUKE SO UL-LAFAYETTE 3831

5 PALMER, COLE FR SE LOUISIANA 3680

6 COLA, TIMOTHY SO UL-LAFAYETTE 3413
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